Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacin B
Industrial Sewing Machine

HEEFAIED IS
LK-1900A
Series

40006891

No.1368-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) 7k marke.oe. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of pars required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective pars.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding parl is a subpar that construels an assembly part.

4. Dolted lines on the Figures indlcate assembly parls.

R=Yy YR NZHBICELT
1.7 ER" @orsh
1) %" B e NEDA—Y Ty S IHB L TSEEEE W BB LKL E T,
HEARE EEREY R M ABBLTEEY,
- VL L — AP TO" TR ORBEBRL T HEW,
2. MBHMOBFIX, EHERL, 0.1, 25S0BER, BE (BEA— ML) 2RLET,
3 WEMO () 13 ABREEELTVAFHRETHB L EARKLE T,
4 AS5RAPRA—YD ~ — — — — iz, BERTHEZLEBBLET.




CONTENTS

H /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...\ .\uturieetaeiiaaninniinnnnnenns 1
HER - SHEERRMR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BARCOMPONENTS . ...\ 0tiiiietiiitirnnetteerainianeeearaiaais 3
L - SHEEMAGR
3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS .....0uiiiitiiiriiarreeeeevaieaeeesarannnnns, 5
RA LY - 71 5—-1%
4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...0\ittiiiniiniriireneesvaeeeeerasninnnnns 7
THiESER
5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... iiititiiterit it tetiiiieceteteteraarinnaeaneiinns 9
AFTHR
6, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ evvveereeeeseseeessenennnens. 11
#410) BatR
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .....ooiittitiiitttrnerreesianianeerieeeeneraraes 13
BUM&R
8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS .. ..ttt tte et a e e e et e e v te e s sa e e ea i ennasans 15
HRIABE
9.SENSOR COMPONENTS .................. O 17
Ty —B&
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. ...tiittrteteeaneeinearieataaranetaensaraannns 18
RLTHBBME
11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT=K44) ..., .0tuitiieeennrinneerriiintieteeerarereeniens 19
BRI T - K44)
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .\ tiiitiiiitt ettt i e et aiinaeeaaianaaeeeeans 21
Ry 7 AMER
13, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS .. ..0.. e eveeeeees e eee et U 23
#¥lE SOV IR
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM .. ...ttt ittty e e et ante e e ae e s v raeenes 25
HERARN
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .....0vttttttnnnnittnaeeenntenamnniinnneennnans 27
TRAEE
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1801AS (1) .11t vetitieeteiitneit e iineeeaneeaneenenn 29
LK-1901AS# S (1)
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK=1801AS {2) ... ..t \ittnni s ietena e neenanincnninnnns 31
LK-1901AS# A& (2)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902A8, LK~ 1902AH (1) ... .evvviiiieiniiiineirrinnicnenss 33

LE~1902A5 LK~ 1902AHBE &S (1)



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902A5,LK-1902AH (2)

(TABLE STAND COMPONENTSAIT=KA3) . \viettiiiate it etiiiee et e teiinnanens 35
LK~-1902AS, LK~ 1S02AHE RS (2) (Mistd{R,/JT-K43)

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903A8—-301,LK~1903A8=302 (1) . ... ..o veieierieeaeaaans 37
LK-1903AS-301,LK~1903AS 302 & A ups, (1)

21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903A8—301,LK—~1908A8-302 (2) . .....\vvvrviieeinianneenns 39
LK—-1903A8-301,LK-1903AS - 3028 Jitfi & (2)

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK-1800A SUBCLASSES ... ...oiiiiiriiiiiiiniieeeeiinnns, 41
LK-1900AY 77 5 2 B HME

23. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) .11t tttttite it iait e et ettt e st s e s esvaaa e e i tiennns 43
AT avizk (1)

24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK-1902A,LK—1908A) .......0vvuiiiniiiineenennnrennnens 45
A7V 3 B%k (2) LK-1902A,LK-1803AfH)

25.LK-1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON) . ....o.vviiiiiiiiiieennnninnnns, 47
LK-1903A : A7 a VR (v 2R V)

26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...\ttt et et e iiiie e ieeeinieeneeeeinns 49
FEEHEY R b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt iitei ittt et et ettt et 51

#5




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRES - SRR




REF.KO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . PESCRIPTION __ ______. LS S Qty_ .
I 400-06475 HOTOR COVER 143N - 1
2 SH-5040855-SH SCREW IR o 4
3 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER ¥ abdvint - 1
4 SH-4061255-8P SCREW M6 1=12 FaT 3% HE L=12 6
5 400-10404 PROTECTION_PLATE b7 R 00 - ]
5 SH-A0B08E5-5F SCREW o3y BE IEE 3
7 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT INDISS 7ART o ] 1
8 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT 5P 13 Tt 1
$ $K-5040650-TP SCREW 4 L=6 L33 M4 L=6 5
10 400-06481 FACE COVER A{H 1
T 720-02505 FACE PLATE FST L R EV L T
2 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Fa' 33 M4 L=10 2
13 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER IFYIRIL BN - 1
14 $H-5040855-8K SCRER LR VI b 4
15 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Bhn - (23) 1
B TI5-08700 HGOE COVER PRESSER SPRIRG PIR b T 3 21 A i
17 135-05808 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - AHIA XA 1
18 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B hn - HIN 2B 1
19 S¥-5040865-5N SCRER N AYE 3 1
20 $H-6041150-TP SCRER ¥4 L=11 L33y Me L=11 3
i BZTOT-T61-000 TTHGE STOD AR Iy Z
22 S4-8060612-TP SCREW MG L=6 AV U6 L=6 4
23 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM, MR hFAR (23} )
24 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK. N HMIVE I D) (1)
25 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-395 (2)
o BTI33-555-B00 TONRECTTRG ROD SFRING 5210277 SEN ) {n
27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 {hfady Fab §)]
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AL 11/64-40 (1}
29 138-16608 BALANCE COVER Fyet vnt - 1
30 $H-4030856-SH SCREW ¥3 L-8.0 F4° 3% U3 L=8 2
] 300-T04T4 THREAD_GUIDE_R0. 1 AT I
32 SM-4061265-SP SCREW M6 L=I2 Fa" 3% M6 L=i2 1
33 BE111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE W7y {4 )
34 $¥-4061265-SP SCREW M8 L=12 F* 3 MG L=12 }
35 400- 10571 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE_A Ly 347y 1
3% FR-GGA0C00-SR RUT K2 TIRTFIT ¥4 T
37 228-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-A{VFVH{A I
38 S¥-G040660-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 €73 M4 L=6 t
36 137-05108 TAXE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FUC Y {pIvH B 1
40 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Y73y N4 1L=8 1
a1 BIT29-410-000 TRAWE TRREAD GUYDE (B) 7-A {F 77748 I
42 SY-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 L33y M4 L=8 1
43 CH-3002000-02 CAUTTON LABEL{25) 2k FF Fan{y-A(256) 1
44 SH-4030501-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa' 23% M3X0,5 L=6 1
45 * C¥-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL § VT Fafd FyE Y ¥4 (33 1
45 105-T2300 THREAT CTFTER 393> {3 T
47 100-04109 GROUND MARK ¥ I ¥-2 ]
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 2
49 TA-0850604-R RUBBER PLUG by 2
50 TA~1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty &
51 TE-TZ50406-R0 ROUBBER PIGG DE12.5 L4 EAeY D=12.5 L=4 i
52 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
53 TA-1470704-R0 RUBRER PLUG Mgy 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG PAEY D=16.5 L=9 2
55 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY 3
TG 762 -60000 BUSEIN WINDER URTT FIXESITEE ]
57 RC-0560711-XP RETAINING RING Ch aray (n
58 RE-0400000-X0 E-RIKG 4 EY 4baV 4 (n
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER ATTY RN - - (1}
60 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING R VAN & [§))]
| I5Z-6E701 BT SPRING T aed{Eh 7k (N
62 262-60109 BTH BASE fheyhyss 4 (1)
63 262-60208 BTW CAK PLATE FINES LIRS (1}
64 262-50901 BIW SHAFT e 7 (1)
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT DTREN -3 7 (1)
i3 T62-G1L07 TR LEVER TN - (4]
67 SM-5040655-SN SCREW IS i (D
58 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10%0,8 E38 H 3 4.5K10%0.8 (n
69 262-60397 BTW BASE SHAFT {he¥fadeyfay (n
70 262-61305 BTW BEARING 1Ry 28 7w (2)
T I63-50405 BTW SHAF{ BASE EiSELEd n
12 262-61206 BTH SPACER e vy (1
73 262-60505 BIW CAK LEVER YERA (1
T4 SH-8050502-TP SCRER M5 =5 MY (1)
75 262-60604 BTR WHESL b MY (1)
78 TH-S040802-TP SCREW H4XB VY HaX0.7 T=8 3]
71 26260703 BTR TORSION SPRING 797 A 2 (1
78 262-61503 BTH WHEEL RUBBER FESEXs b TAN b (1)
79 400-11928 CRANK ROD UMDER COVER PIYIURY YRAN - 1
80 SH-5040855-SN SCREW [T 3
| 729-0140% —NEEDLE AR UPPER BUSH CAP R VRS E 3V E T
82 ¥ CH-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE T7' 7 Fadzah ¥vy 70k 1




2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Ll - STEERAGR




REF. MO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTION _________ A SN B Qty_ _
1 400-10572 KATN SHAFT ¥y 1
2 400-10415 BEARIRG _BUSH_A_ASM, DY FA TRV 7 9Vari 2
3 400-10416 BEARING_BUSH_A WPy AN TYVE D via (2
4 SH-80608]12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MARY MG L-8 (4)
5 §B-1200018-00 BEARING ' ¥y any 1
[ SB-1200013-00 BEARTNG B1iJ AR 723 I
7 SB-1200017-00 BEARENG any 8 a0y 1
8 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASH, FYUATAN THVE" 7" 93203 1
9 40010419 BEARING_BUSH_B SYHALRN TIYE 7" ¥y (1

10 SH-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3y" MG L=8 (2}
TT 400-3¥136 CRARK ROD_ALL_ASKH. UL YL ITANELTE T
12 400-10421 CRAKK_ROD_SUPPORT_FLATE Y EVTIINE (n
13 SH-1030601-8P SCREW M3 L-6 §53% M3 L=6 (3)
14 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6,7 L=6 }AEY D=6.7 =6 (2)
15 101-080609 01L SEAL ¥ YORIVEN -3 T RAY -4 (2)
5 0006561 OSCITLATOR ' YLK [§))
17 400-26818 WASHER B v} (n
18 SH-8480652-TP SCREW FAZY M6X0,75 L=6 (2
19 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SKRAP RING (8MM) E¥ 4bAV 8 (1)
20 SM-6060560-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 L733y M6 L=4.5 43
71 100-65574 T ) Ty vE viga ¥ I
22 400-06530 THREAD TAXE UP LEVER ASM, FYE VI n
23 $8-1080022-00 BEARING J0E Yy 20y 2
24 $B-1040016-00 BEARING Iy Yy 4 (
25 400-0653} THREAD TAKE UP LEVER Fyey (1}
75 RT508-505- 000 THREAT FASS BUSH FUEVINIF 7 U5 (1}
27 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD ASH. M DPFIIN 43 (1}
28 228-01006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK R0OD ¥ETAL A DIFYIIS 7 9Ya (1)
29 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR 9V o)
30 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any ¥y pok {n
31 B1503-552-000 LEFT SCRERW 1Z 3853 n
32 400-06532 THREAD TAKE 4P CRANK FYE Y3y (1)
33 400-06537 KEEBLE ROD CRANX Y B30 €}
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT AT TRYY AT 2
35 01 SB-3070002-04 BEARING T Y 29 2
35 01 SB-3070002-08 BEARTRG ROENEDRED L] Z
a7 01  SB-3070002-0( BEARING IR Uy 2
38 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING amy ¥y oy 2
39 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK, FYE YIIVIC VAT AT-IL 1
49 400-10435 THRUST _COLLAR FYE ¥IIYIL YAFAM AT {1
41 I50-10436 THRUST_COLLAR SCREW YU YF797C VAFAMET-FAR [#3]
432 400-10533 BTR_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASH, FISE TN LA AT 1
43 400-10534 BTW_DRIVIKG WHEFL RS SIS TN B n
44 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASK. ISETIN T R LN (2)
45 400-10423 COUNTER_AEIGHT YIF{2{ i
46 F00-06517 CCUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW & FVF{A{FA A T
47 SH-6081252-TP BOLT M8 1-12 nyhr7IE Ab M8 L=12 i
48 SH-8480652-TP SCREW M6X0,75 L=6 PARY MGX0.75 =6 I
49 SK-6061200-5p SCRER Y3y M6 L=12 1
50 WP-0820516-5¢ WASHER 11,6X8.2X0.8 Y34 3 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
51 I00-11907 THREAD_TAXE,_UP_CRANE_SHAFT TR YIYIT Y I
52 400-10437 CRARK_BALANCER_ASM IR B I
B3 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE N Gy$-bALa n
54 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE SCREW P FYE-pAY (2)
55 % 406-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACE-} &4 (B
1] SL-G05Z592 1N BOLT T I7AaThrTIE A% 7
57 236-04309 COUPLING dy7 pud 1
58 SK-8060812-1P SCREW M6 L=8 }AXY M6 L=8 4
59 Bi212-216-D00 PULLEY FEMT -1 1
80 B1144-216-000 REVOLYIKG DIRECTION LABEL B{FYENIIIN A ]
61 L3 TR Y WARD PULLEY SHUAFT FEb 7 -7 7 I
62 PS-D400142-Ki SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 W ety 4X14 1
63 Al230-500-00A SET-SCRER AR I AR 1
64 GAF-01007000 SPRING A7Ya54n 2 1
65 400-06515 GEAR A FERT Y- YA 1
it IH-S050F10-55 STRER ¥4 =3 X5 3 z
67 400-06516 GEAR B FU T -U-¥ ¥B 1
68 SK-8040310-88 SCRER M4 L=3 ¥V 2
69 400-10573 NEEDLE BAR ME 1
70 B1411-652-000 NEEDLE BAR CLANP A -1 % 1
71 I5-B000GT0-TF SCREW 0/764-40 L.=6 B3y /6440 1=6 I
72 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME sy FyHaa 1
73 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL nYE 9FTARE 1
74 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL A OyRARk 1
75 02  400-10574 THREAD GUIDE A 917V 1
75 03 DIADG-LTA-HOT NEEUTE BAN THREAD GUTUE RMEF - (R IRYES) T
7 64  MDP-500BL10D NEEDLE DPX5 #11 A} DPX5 #11 1
78 05  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ny DPXG f14 1
74 03 MDP-170BZ100 NEEILE DPX17 £#21 nJ DPXLT £21 1
30 * SH-7030550-TP SCREW Y3 [=4.5 k7339 M3 L=4.5 1
31 TH-B48055E-TF STREW 4GX0, 75 L=0 FAE HGX0.75 L=6 3
82 $H-8060812-1P SCREW 46 L=8 PAEY M6 L=8 2
33 400-28015 AC SERVO XOTOR ACY-F T3 1
84 SH-6061260-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ¥71y M6 L=l2 2
NOTE (§:82) 01, ...SELECTIVE PARTS BRYTR

02Z. .. .EXCEFT LK-19004H, AR
03....FOR LK-19004AH, AW
04....FOR LK-19004AF, AM
05... .FOR LK-1900AS

LK- [900AH , AV & B8 <
LK- 1900AR , AR

LK- 1980AF, AMfH
LE-1980AS




3.PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
R LY - 74—




REF.XQ _ _NOTE _ PARTNO, ... PESCRIPTION ________| LR JSUR TR S Gy, .
1 400-29503 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR A7y -4 1
2 SH-4051665-SP  SCREW M5 1=16 I 2¥ M5 L=16 4
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING i) A 1
4 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.,7 L=8 uihs7HE" b 1
5 235-175601 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY70hAaR A 1
6 400-40256 CA¥ ROLLER SHAFT »AInY 9 1
7 NH-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 n¥RsFYh M4XK0.T 132 2
8 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASH. FPITH VYIADS 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT A¥a7y Wiy 4 i

10 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M§ 1=8 bARY" M6 L=8 1
11 400-23831 SPRING_RACK 3372 I
12 SHM-4040855-SF  SCREW AR 1
13 135-156606 SPRING TR R IhA EN IR 1
14 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM, AYL7H Lv§-20yhs3 1
15 SH-8050402-TP  SCREW hARY 2
16 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE AITy Y- I¥{A 1
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 WIRTTIE Ab i
18 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Tihtv3 i
19 SL-4031291-8C  SCREW H3X12 FA* 32 £AZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
20 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B AYI7S Lvaydyy 1
21 SD-0800327-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 A v3y D=8 H=3.2 1
22 NE-6050001-5P  NUT M5 nyhsF9h M5X0.8 132 1

23 §D-8700406-TF  HINGE SCREW B=7 H=4 & vy D=7 H=4 1

24 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM byh oLy 1

25 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nIHITHE Ab 1

26 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT A¥a7y Vuayd ) i
27 400-08693 LOWERING ARM AV vy I
28 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 1=18 nIHITHE bh 1
29 SD-0730606-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7,44 H=6 & vy D=7.94 H=6 1
30 NH-6060001-CP  NUT M6 Iyhstyh M6 1
31 400-06672 LOWERING FOOT CAVIF 7Y 1
32 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Yoy 1
33 SD-1000406-TP  HINGE SCREW B=10 H=4 2 v3¥y B=10 H=4 2
34 400-06674 WIPER CONNECTING LINK U{N by irdhy 1

3b SD-0600206-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 2 v3y D=6 H=2 i

36 135-09708 SPRING VAN - LYIIN % 1

37 400-10451 WIPER_CONNECTING_ARM_ASH VAR =Ly IhF I3 i

38 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch by 4.7 2

39 400-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING _LINK_SHAFT TN =Ly rIYvii 7 1

40 400-10457 WIPER_STOPPER P{n =ZAbyn - 1

41 400-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING PLATE AN -byiI4{R 1

42 400-17202 WIPER C ASH, 7{nt ~C23 1

43 NM-6060003-8C  NUT M6 wyRrFvh M6 1

44 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Cir 8147 4.7 1

45 3SD-0640216-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 ¥ v}y D=6,35 U=2,1 1

46 400-06678 WiPER BASE PLATE ISR SEEE 1

47 SH-4040856b-5P  SCREW IN G 1

48 WP-0450801-8P  WASHER (75 A |

49 WP-0450801-8P  WASHER E?? i 1

60 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 ¥ b % 4.8%8,4X0.8 1




4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

LS




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTXO. BESCREPTION ... .. LS SR T SR Gy _
1 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 4 2997 I
p 400-12127 OIL_PIPE_HOLDER ¥agap {7 k41 i
3 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 UgHI7HE A HAXD,7 L=6 I
4 400-13721 TUBE_CLANP Sahan 47 A4 1
5 3L-4040891-8C SCRER ¥4 [=8 £ 3% I a3y M4 L=8 1
[ A00-10464 TRRUST _COLLAR_ASH, FETVTT PATARR -0 |
7 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR A7y 2A52M- (n
8 400-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW ARy PAFAN - AR (2)
9 SB-~1100024-00 BEARING HIF Y 498 3

10 400-16077 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR_ASM. Y I 73 i
T 400-06563 OSCILLATOR SHAFT EEVEAL H
iz SH-8060612-TP SCRER M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 2
i3 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT 3T ) 1
I4 £A-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND IFEYN VR 2
15 400-06578 OIL WICKX PRESSER ¥exanavi Y 1
6 SU-BOB0GI0-TP  SCREW 155 320 (= |
17 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3y M6 L=8 2
18 400-06573 SHUTTLE ASK, b w03 i
19 400-06574 SHUTTLE Ah Y n
20 B1826-210-100 SHUTTLE GIL FELT,A AR WfavafIzoibA (2)
71 BI32T-210-500 SHOTTLE OIL FELT,B FTF 1E2037F 71k B [4))]
22 Bi822-215-P00 INNER HOOX PRESSER SPRING Tk TRIn 2 (2)
23 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 EN 4047 3 (2)
24 265-01858 INNER-HOOK - PRESSER ASH, 1A vReETIIFIT D (2)
25 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER A wvdanrIdbits (1
pii] SH-G0Z0480-TF SCREW ¥Z L=3.% iy =TS (€3]
27 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A whviaDIAd n
28 400-06577 SWUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE ARy vkavaia (n
29 SH-4030455-8P SCREW Fa 23y M3 L=4 {2)
30 £Q-2060000-00 0IL WICK 13y (2,6)
31 TQ-2Z000000-00 DIL WICK Y (1.4)
32 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (B
Kk} 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 (0.8)
34 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR 0 9yy (2)
35 400-10471 SHUTTLE RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT A Faresy 2 1
36 SE-G040550-1P SCRER ¥4 L=G 517 M4 =6 T
37 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARIKG RING ARE vaT TRV pAY 2
33 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL SEAL A=k 2
39 01  SB-308001¢-0A BEARING 208 ¥y ouk b
40 01  SB-3080010-08 BEARING JOR § IRk 2
F3} 0T SE-3080015-0C ELEE Rl b
42 01  $B-3080010-0D BEARING Y Y a9y 2
43 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING FiEv han 2 1
44 SH-5020460-TP SCREW ¥2 L=3.% v33y M2 L=3.5 2
45 92  141-03253 IXHER HOOX PRESSER ASM., A FAF TAREARYT Y 1
I8 03 I41-0335% TRRER HOUKX PRESSER ASK., B FHE SAFEBEIT 1
47 66  141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,C Hip wAveCya 1
48 08  400-11512 DRIVER_ASK, (S E i
49 67 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASN. ISEZE E 1
50 55-6i21212-TP SCREN 3/16-28 1=12.0 ayya7EE” A 3/16-28 L=12 [§))]
51 08 400-T1511 SHUTTLE PRIVER F3n - {1
52 o7 400-10879 SHUTTLE DRIVER b A - (1)
53 08  BIS28-980-0BB EOBBIN CASE ASE, (RACING PREVE B eur-2 23 (e - 1
54 08 138-12102 BORBIN ey H
55 400-10473 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR COVER_ASN. Y IX TN 53 }
55 00-10472 LOWER _GEAR_COVER T I TN - N
57 400- 10475 LORER_SHAFT GEAR_FELT 3y 77:hb (1)
58 ®P-0450801-8P WASHER 15208 2
59 SH-5040855-58 SCREW AN 3 2
60 $L-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L-8 3 295 Fa 23 M4 L=8 i
51 RX-GOI5000-08 TARLE CLIP ¥-T kT b
62 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 1.=9 $ b 3% FAT 23 M4 L=8 2
63 SH-6040650-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 ¥73y M4 L=6 i
64 400-06340 RUBBER BUSH adap 47" 7 9¥a 2
65 400-06836 OIL TANK ASH, ALk i
G U5 400-06580 SHUTTLE THEN I
87 04  400-06581 SHUTTLE (i) b T(FbnYah) 1
68 07  400-14%65 SHUTTLE(H) IR R{7hnIAG) i
69 07  B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASH, B vr-ars H
10 07  B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey i
! 400- 10470 SRUTTLE_ASY_ SUREW IAF AIINAET I
7% * SM-8061050-TP SCREW PAXY M6 L=10 |
NOTE (&) 01... SELECTIVE PARTS BRHS
02....FOR LX-1900AF,AM LK-1900AF , AMFR
@3....FOR LK-1500A8 LK-1500AS
04.., .FOR LK-1500AH LK-1900AHH]

05.,. .EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AR
06, ., .FOR LX-1900AH, AW
07....FOR LX-Q00AW
08....EXCEPT LK-1800AW

LE-~1900AH AW % BR <
LK~ 1900AH, AW
LK-1900AWH
LX-ES00AN % bk <




5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SRATBIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO, . ____ DESCRIPTION .. .._]1 LS S S SR Qty_ |
1 400-06628 AT SOLENOID AT J4b 1
2 SM-8040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 BYHI7HE hh M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 Ef 2347 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV AR EN 30 3 1
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATYV M v v 1
3 £00-10477 AT SOL_COLLAR ATV MV ZbyN -h5- 1
Vi SM-8030412-TFP  SCREW bAZY M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT PLATE ATYY AN MY I44 1
9 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW ayhyyFE’ Ab M4X0.7 L=8 2

10 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 vS% b X 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 400-10482 AT DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASK ATZY OVIvIss i
12 400-10492 AT DRIVE LINK(R) ASM ATV U0y iirmys 1
13 400-10495 AT PIVOT BASE(R) ATV OBy rrynysvi 4 |
14 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 YhI7HE A M4X0,7 L=6 2
15 400-10486 AT _PIVOT_BASE(F) ATHV WOVIvaysyar 4 1
16 SH-B041050~1P  SCREW M4 L=10 t3323° M4 L=10 2
17 400-10487 AT PIVOT_SCREW ATIN WV ay7vaRy 2
18 NM-B040003-SC  NUT M4 u¥hrIYy M4 2
19 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER L3 b 2 4X6X0,5 3

20 400-10490 AT PIVOT_BEARING ATIV 9035y 70y 2

7] 400-10497 AT _JOINT ATIM O9% 7 2

22 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER b3% I & 4X6X0.5 2

23 400-10498 AT JOINT_BEARING ATIV WO 38 U9 2

24 N¥-6030003-SC  NUT 3 nYHEFFYN M3 2

25 400-10500 AT CONNECTION BAR ATVYE 1

26 400-06622 AT SNAP PIN ATYIN E Y 2

27 400-10503 THREAD TENSION 1 ASM 2 A{F{PFavr3 i

28 400-10504 THREAD _TENSION SHAFT IS EI (1)

29 229-28808 NUT LhFanyIIH (1)

30 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF299% 5 (2)

31 262-18602 FIRST_THREAD TENSTON SPRING R AR F29T0" % (1)

32 400-10508 THREAD TENSION 2 ASM & 424 avyss 1

33 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST BASE {hFavyy 4 (H

34 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP {hFavygey 7 (1)

35 400-10512 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR fhapAL vEI9EY G- (N

36 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SP {hFasydFel 0 % (3)

a7 400-10514 DISK STOPPER S EV S ST (1

38 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION_POST AV aDTE UrR (N

39 400-10478 AT _SOL_COLLAR SCREW ATYY N Zbyn ~B7-b A2 (1)

40 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L] ¢}

41 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW ThFadTivs 7 bARY (3

42 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT A hARAL VEarEyhT-b ATy b (D

43 400-10523 POST_BASE C RING A b FaPIAL A -CIY (D

44 400-10509 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT ThapAyt Y (n

45 400-13967 AT-FELT ATH o9y 7xh)b 1

46 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT IR AR M4X0.T L=6 1

47 SH-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 LAZY M6 L=16 1

-10 -




6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y01 B

- 11 —



REF.NO = _RNOTE _ __PARTNO. _ .. DESCRIPTLON _______ ... L A S, ay_ .
1 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAH 1RYAHITH A 1
2 SM-8050592-TP  SCREW hAZY M5 L=b 7% 3%% 2
3 WP-0450801-5SP  WASHER 143 0 O 1
4 400-402566 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hhany* o 1
5 N¥-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 YR M4X0.7 132 2
6 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASH. EVNZZE |
7 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 & 3y D=8 H=3.2 1
8 NM-6050001-8P  NUT M5 whr3yh M5X0.8 132 1
8 406-06716 THREADP TRIMMER SHAFT LMYV 7 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bA%Y" M6 L=8 1
11 400-06717 CONNECTING BAR TRV Y 1
12 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT ThE)Ev$-20 9} 1
13 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BIRITIE b 1
14 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TR ¥R A i
15 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 AT a5 +AZ M4 L=12 1
16 400-10626 THREAD_TRIMMER SENSOR_BASE EISIAYE YL EE] 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AR 2
18 01 400-06722 NEEDBLE PLATE ASM. A MMAPIA |
19 02 400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, H M35 3H 1

20 03 400-06724 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. E MARIIE 1

21 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1658 bn' -3 7 (1)

22 01 B2426-280-000 NEEBLE HOLE GUIDE M7 I 4d (1)

23 02 141-08607 NEEBLE HOLE GUIDE T 4R (1)

24 03 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AV¥ZhvaY AYTE W AL (n

25 S8-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $53% 3/32-566 L=2.2 {2)

26 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE ni{4 (N
27 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AR (1)
28 8§§-7090410-SP  SCREW §/64-40 1= 3.5 A3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

29 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR ¥vd (1)

30 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING IR0 bn' -0 (1

31 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.,SMALL 1hEY bnt - (F39) 43 (1)

32 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK.,LARGE AhY b - (1) 73 N

33 85-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b72% 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 5 M S (1)

35 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

36 04 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZEHEC [§))

37 04 DB2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZEHEA {1

38 04 B2423-280-008 HOVING ENIFE WASHER B M-AZE N LB (1

39 04 B2423-280-00D MHOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZENRD (1)

40 04 B2423-280-00E  MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZS A R (1)

41 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, b -AZ 23 (1)

42 Sp-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 ¥ v3y D=5 H=0.9 n

43 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 $573%" M4 L=6 4

44 263-15606 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY7DBAIRA I

45 263-15705 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B A79%Aa0B I

46 263-16804 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C N7HEAIRC i

47 263-15903 NEEDLE CAX ROLLER D M)73hAanD 1

NOTE (iE#) 01....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900ASH
02,...FOR LK-1900AH, AW LK-1900Al, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AF,AM LE-1900ATF ,AMH
04... SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE&S

- 192 —




7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y B

62 6466
61:63 65 S

- 13—~




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION . IO S S aty_
H 400-29901 X FEED MOTOR X A20e-4 1
2 S¥-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 PO > 4
3 265-01403 X FEED GEAR IR 7 1
4 SM-8060602-TP SCREW N6X6 »AZY M6 L=5 2
5 404-29902 Y FEED MOTOR Y #5-4 1
[ SU-E04TIB0-TP SCREW ¥4 =11 73y KL= I3
ki 400-10536 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE 2FRINE- SR YPA{2 1
8 SH-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 £33y M4 L=11 2
3 265-01602 Y FEED GEAR S 7 1

19 SK-8060602-TF SCREW N6XG }A32* ¥6 L=6 2
T A0F-T6736 CLOTH FEED ARN THIT T
12 135-16208 FEED DRIVIKG ARK SHAFT 12995 ¥ 2 t
13 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY MG L=8 1
14 262-23305 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 1INy 7 1
15 Bi4§4-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK nry ]
HL SY=BUGUSTZ-TP SCREW W6 L=§ [ EF RN LR T
17 400-06738 Y FEED SHAFT E57 vl bk I
18 B2509-704-000 BUSHIKG, REAR E-A" 30 DIEAR 2
19 265-00008 Y FEER ARM 37479 97 1
20 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 2
7T 13517304 HIKGE STUT XA 3795 7 1
22 400-06740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE Eyrrd L] i
23 SK-6040650-TP SCREW Y5y M4 L=6 3
24 400-06737 CLOTH FEED PLATE EYr pE il 1
25 400-0673% CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE A2 IR{a 1
75 SR-TTAOE5T-TF ST N T=t 5557 ¥ =6 S
27 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAM YR & 1
28 SL-4041281-5C SCREW MdX0,7 L=12 FA Y RAZ N4 Lal2 ]
29 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE IHPI-R R { 1
30 SK-4040855-5F SCREW a3y 2
k3| [AT-TI509 CROSSFEED SERSUR SLIT IRITA-IT T
32 SN-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 £33y ¥4 L=6 1
33 HDB-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR THpEYY 1
34 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FAOY AT NIAO.S L=12 3
35 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLIKG BASE SFATIEVY-M 990 { )]
38 SW-Z040855-5P Fa R T
37 141-36402 LERGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT FFEI M-y} 1
38 §5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 £33 11/64-40 1=4.3 1
39 400-39255 SUPPORT PLATE 2093 {3 -W05{% I
40 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAI7HE A 2
4] J00-99013 FEED BRACKET B FIAT{ B ¥
42 B2548-280-000 FORE CLANP FOOT MOUNTING BASE AR A & A 7
43 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER 24080 1 & -00F 1
44 §5-81505:0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 1=4.7 1
45 0t B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM I P AR A 2
1% oT BIATA-232-00X CRARK SLIDE BLUCY PR A2 EEL] T
47 01 B1414-232-008 GUIDE ROLLER AR -2 % Fui4an 1
48 €S-0800881-TF THRUST COLLAR Z32h9F D=8 W=8 2
4% SH-3050512-TP SCREW 5 L=5 AR N5 L=5 4
50 ¥P-0450801-5P HASHER | 550 4
i)} Z62-04008 LIFTIRG LEVER RIGHT b¥53 E 2 A E 2 T
52 262-04107 LIFTING LEVER LEFY RIARITE b0 - (kX ¥} 1
53 141-656407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING T 3 2
54 135- 18641 SPRING SUSPERSIOR RIHYIN 33 1
55 135-18808 RORE CLANP FOOT FACE PLATE ZIA¥T AN 942 1
1 SS-ZTTO0I0-SP SCHEW 117684~ 30 =87 737 11764-40 L=8.75 5
57 8§-71106740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T THEFIY 11/64-40 L=T 4
58 02 135-33104 FINGER GUARD F1ag NN o i
59 03 135-48360 FINGER GUARD gy -y I
60 §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PARY 1/8-44 12,8 2
51 L] 13518609 WORK CLANF FOOT, RIGHT AR¥ITT Y T
62 04 135-18709 HORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AARITI vh Y 1
63 03 135-48102 RORE, CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT RIARLTY iF 1
64 03 135-48201 FORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT AIAYLIFY e Y 3
65 05 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOF, RIGHT AJpAdvaY RIANETY I 1
BE [11 TI5-AIGTZ WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT RIS VELR VA F v ] T
67 400-06745 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASN, RIZELLN TRV BEY VIYT l
68 400-06747 LEVER DRIVIKG PLATE R ASM, RIAFLLN 7RSI 5200 0 1
1] SN-6061802-TP SCHEW ¥6 L=18 UEITH A 1
70 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X} 7 43 6.2X13X1 1
TT TOU-T6570 HTONER_PLATE ¥7TE {5505R - T
72 S¥-5030501-8C SCREW M3 1=5 AV 33y ¥3X0.5 L=5 2
73 06 141-16107 FEER PLATE A RIAIIIR{HA 1
74 05 141-16206 FEED PLATE B AJA¥I¥2{4B 1
76 03 135-64803 FEED PLATE AR5 1
“T8 07 HT-15800 FEED PLATE W TAIITRE | I
17 08 14i-18404 FEED PLATE D Z43133{5D 1
78 SH-3061052-TP SCRER M6 L=10 TAYY U6 L=10 ;
79 WP-D621016-8D WASHER 6&,2X13X1 E5¥ 33 6.2X13X1 1
80 400-39012 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT B AN -3 2B 1
8T SW-I0FI0EG-SF SCREW ¥4 L=I0 FAET ¥ =20 7z
82 WP -045080%- 5P FASHER (538 2
NOTE (#E%) 0i....SELECTIVE PARTS HIREBES
02,...EXCEPT LE-19004H, AW LK-19004H, AW % £ <

03, ...FOR LE- 190044, AR
04.,..FOR LX-1900A5,AF
05,,..FOR LX-:900AM

06....FOR LX- 190048

07....FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
08,...FOR LK-1900AF,JE

- 14 -

LE- 19004, AN
LX-1900AS, AF A

LE- LS00AK

LK~ [900AS

LR- 1900AF R (JE & < )
LK-1900AF, JEf§




8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS

TR RS

— 15 -



REF.NO  NOTE _  PART NO. _ . ___ DESCRIPTEION __ _______ ] LIRS S SR Qry _ _
1 40006761 TC CLAMP 1933 1
2 400-06762 TC CLAKP PLATE ASM, S04 EXE VE 1
3 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASM. fhyh3¥F{ar3 1
4 400-06768 TC JOINT ASK. 1hPHIYY 773 1
5 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM P32 BV ML 1
5 SM-23601I0-TP  SCREW H1,6X0,2 L=1.35 Th¥73y MI.6X0.2 L=1.35 2
7 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER K3 ¥ A 3 2 Ak M3 1
8 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EX 4&bAY 2 2
g SD-0400266-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.6 4 viy D=4 H=2.8 1

10 400-10589 TC BASE AhIh3N 2 4 1
11 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW W4 L=6 t7%y M4 L=8 4
12 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE {RYBIhA4 1
13 400-06780 TC SPRING {hYHIN 3 1
14 400-06781 TC BASE COVER {RIHIh & 1IN - 1
15 SH-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 b33y M2 L=2.5 4
16 400-06782 TC NOTCH R {MTR3/9#R 1
17 SM-4020600-SF  SCREW M2 L=6 FA° 23 M2 L=6 2
18 400-06777 TC NOTCH F S P EYSTI 1
9 SH-5020450-TP  SCREW (&F > 2
20 400-10627 TC_DRIVING ARM_ASM, AVIHITY Dby I3 1
21 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARN ISR IS (1
22 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW S EVAS L Vi (2)
23 SD-0800406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 2 ¥3¥ D=8 H=4 1
24 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK AMTHIV VRIS 1
25 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=3.5 H=1.5 1
26 400-10530 SENSOR_SLIT APTHIEV -7 h I
27 SK-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 BIBITHE hh 1
28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {MFHEE-4- 1
29 SH-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 £923° M4 L=12 4
30 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE LRIV E-RYII4A 1
31 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DIBI7HE hh 1
32 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhEVE 2
33 SL-4031091-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIEY EAR 2
34 400-10532 DUST GUARD 100 B IS i
35 SY-4030601-S¥ SCREW M3 X 6 A% 23" M3X0.5 L=6 1
16 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (S 1

- 16 —




9. SENSOR COMPONENTS

1 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASH. {PDIXVE-T-7" AP3 1
2 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yeu$-o-7" W93 1
3 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. VAARIEV-F-7" M3 1
4 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM, Xev¥-5-7" 443 1
5 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASN, AEVEVE-4-7 23 1
[ 400-06485 SAFETY SW ASK, TYE VA{sFs ]
7 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE TV VA{sFM & 4 )
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARK, Ty vA{FIF n
9 400-06497 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT TYE YA{9FIT YFVY S (n
10 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Ty VA{9FEL TN 2 (1)
1 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NOT Tv¥ VA2 AR (0
12 400-05734 SAFETY SR CABLE ASM. TV Ya{y#a-b 43 (n
13 SK-4021201-5C SCREW M2 L=12 Fat 33y M2 L=12 {2)
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bIATLNI S (H
15 §M-4050855-SP SCREW Fa" 33" 45 L=8 1
16 408-06664 INT PCB ASH. IRTEN VI3 1
17 400-05660 INT PCB INT%R Y (n
18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM, INTH-7" 493 (N
19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW ¥4 L=8 FAT IR BAX M4 1=8 4
20 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. Myp 7R -7 WASS 1
21 SH-4040855-3P SCREW TRy 1
22 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYR ¥ 6
23 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F4YIn v' 150 3
24 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7 & F097 1
25 S¥-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 1
26 HX-0033900-00 STUD IN YN 7 F

—-17 -




10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ENTAG T

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, {MFIIF(93) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER S E VI (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN LI (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {be§or g 3y yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1haxdhe 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 r523% M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {VRFE Ui {2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RLY 57 ST S A (1N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {baFas (2)
10 229-30408 $POOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M45% 9 (91) (1)
1 220-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 7Y% 7 1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FA' 129 M5 L=14 (2)
13 KM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 nFhrIYh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ThaFE 9(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3¢ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER m3F 3 % 5.1K9,2K1.3 (23
17 NM-6050001-SE  BUT M5 mhrvh U (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nghr+yh M16X1.5 1¥a (n
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.8 v3% 4 % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 18 —




11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT~K44)
B s AT~ K44)

- 19 -



LK-1800A“AMS-210E Series SAFETY PLATE ASM

AQ003zc

40006484 : SAFETY PLATE ASM

40006484 :SAFETY PLATE ASM

NO1 PART NO GESCRIPIICH dty
1 [240G5:587 SAFELY _PLATE BASE 1 1]
? 126037200 SAFETY_PIATE ;

3 [SH40406555P [SCREX M4 | =8 2 ]
4 |SHA040RS55P {SCREY 2
5 (WPOAS0BOISH {¥ASHER 4.5X10X3.8 z |

—

1

o
H
!

|

—

40006485:SAFETY PLATE ASM

T

[]

! ;

H
NOI PART NC T DESCRIPTICN Gty
! 1400572810 SAFETY PLATE BASE 1
2 1138834407 SAFETY FLAIE i
3 [EM404A055658F [SCREY M4 L =8 2
4 |SM4040R558P |SCREY 2
iS5 [YPOAE0ANDISD {¥ASHER 4.5X 10X, 8 2

NO| PART NO DESCRIPTIGN 01y
| 1 |?8233705 SAFETY PLATE BASE |
2 26037200 SLFETY_PLATE |
3 {260373073 SﬁFETY_FLfg?E_ENSH‘LUNG_%HE i
4 113943204 SAFLTIY_PLATE_BALK_SPRING :
5 IPS0200062KH JSPRING_PIN_Z2XE . i
5 S541!107155PF |SCREW_'1/64-40.1=7 2
T ISMABAD85588 |SCREW 2
8 [MSEI103105P [RUT_11/64-49 - 1
(5 [wP0A&50801S0 |WASHER_4.541040.8 2
10(S0CE010218P (HINGE _SCRE¥ _D=85_H=10.2 ]
11268226407 EMSTON_SPRING RACK B 1
1Z2NSE1203105SP iNUT_3/16~29 i
P3IWPOTA0516SP [WMASHER _7.4X11.8X0.5 1
40006485: SAFETY PLATE ASM
NO| PART NO DESCRIPTION Oty
1 13883709 SAFETY _PLATE_BASE i
2 113889407 SAFETY_PLAIE
3183127980000 | SALTY_PLATE INSIE i
1 13883808 ETY_FLETE B4 i
5 (PS026008 i
5 185411071 z
7 1sMB041 15 2|
c 2 NSB110 i
{"; .
-

H
|







EEERE RS —UEHREE / SAFETY LABEL INFORMATION SHEET /
SICHERHEITSAUFKLEBER-INFORMATIONSBLATT /

FICHE D'INFORMATIONS SUR LES ETIQUETTES DE SECURITE /
HOJA DE INFORMACION DE ETIQUETAS DE SEGURIDAD /

FOGLIO D’INFORMAZIONI PER ETICHETTE DI SICUREZZA / No.01
PR EETRZIRAEA / ___NOUIT
GUVENLIK ETIKETI BILGI SAYFASI/ 40055046

@ - ¥ BES BHE JECEBLBNDSDET,
- EFRICANT, BRETIBANSGHET.

« There Is the posslibliity that slight to serlous injury or death may be caused.
+ There is the possibility that injury may be caused by touching moving part.

+ Es besteht dle Miglichkell, dass leichte bis schwere Verletzungen oder Tod verursacht werden.
+ Es besteht die Mdglichkelt, dass Verletzungen durch Berithrung beweglicher Teile verursacht werden,

- Rlsque de blessures légéres, graves ou moriglles.
+ Risque de blessures par e contact d'une pléce en mouvement.

@ ' RRI-FESITRRERETDHT L,
- RENDN—EFFTHREFERETDITE,
- DERBREEMITHRERETHI L,

+ To pertorm sewing work with safety guard.
+ To perform sewlng work with safety cover.
* To perform sewing work with satety protection device.

» Durchfilhrung von Naharbelten mit Schutzplatte.
+ Durchflthrung von N&harbeiten mit Schutzabdeckung.
+ Durchilihrung von Niharbelten mit Schutzvorrichtung.

« Effectuer l'opération de couture avec un protecteur de sécurité.
« Effectuer 'opération de couture avec un couvercle de sécurité.
+ Effectuer Fopération de couture avec un dispositif pretecteur de sécurité.

@ - BREEV-THS. [HEL] - [REPHOZR] - [1E8] - [RE] - &k 29328,
« Turn OFF the power and perform “threading”, “replacement of bobhin or needle”, “cleaning”, “adjustment” and “lubrication®.

« Vor der Durchfiihrung von ,Einfadein”, ,Spulen- oder Nadelwechse!”, , Relnigung®, ,,Einsiel!ung" und ,Schmlerung” die
Stromversorgung ausschalten.

» Couper {'alimentation avant I' "entilage”, le "remplacement de la canelte cu de f'aiguille”, le "nettoyage”, le "réglage” ou la -
"lubrification®.



@) ° Existe la posibilidad de que se cause una lesién grave o muerte.
+ Existe la posibllidad de que se cause una lesion al tocar alguna parte en movimlento.

+ C'é la posslbilitd che ferimenti da leggeri a gravi oppure morte vengano causatl.
- C'e la possibllita che ferimentl vengano causati se st tocecano elementi mobill.

- AREPHEHE. B, ECHER.
- R TIRSEIE BEERGMNER.

+ Hafif ya da cldd! yaralanmalara veya 6iime yol acabilir.
+ Hareketli pargalara dokunulursa yaralanmaya neden olabilir.

€ - Reallzar el trabajo de cosldo con el protector de segurldad.
Realizar el trabajo de cosldo con la cublerta de seguridad.
Realizar el trabajo de cosldo con el dispositivo protector de seguridad.

-

.

Etfettuare Il lavoro di cucitura con Il riparo di slcurezza.
Etfettuare If lavoro di cucitura con Il coperchio dl sicurezza,
Etfettuare 1l lavoro di cucitura con il dispositivo protettiveo di sicurezza.

- ERFRERIFR RRBIHTHE.
BRFZRENE, REBIRTEY.
- HRERPEER RREIRTHEY.

+ Koruyucu ile birlikte dlkis dikmek.
- Koruyucu kapak lle birilkte dikls dikmek.
+ Koruyucu cthaz ile birlikte dikig dikmek.

-

-

€ ° Apagar la maquina y realizar el “enhebrade”, “reemplazo de ia bobina o la aguja”, “limpleza®, “ajuste” y “lubricacion”.

- Spegnere la macchina ed elfetiuare "infilatura”, "sostituzione della hoblna o deil'agoe®, "pulizia®, "regolazione” e "fubrificazione”.
MEXMEZE B#T T8 r ERME. HEr L riFER L B o

Enerjlyl KAPATIN ve “ipllk geclrme”, “bobin ya da i§ne dedlstirme”, “temizlik”, “ayar” ve “yaglama" iglemlerinl gergekiegtirin.

-

= Copyright © 2006-2007 JUKI GORPORATION
JUKHEREH . JUKI CORPORATION  oRee o, @5 5w LE T,
T 182-B655 HEREEGHERE B-2-1  MARKETING & SALES H.Q. + All rights reserved throughout the world.
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ftF%) 8-2-1, KORURYO-CHO, + Alle Rechte weltweit vorbehalten.
of v CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN . Tous droits réservés partout dans la monde.
TEL. D3-3480-2357 - 2358 (94 Tllqy) LHONE : (811334802857 - 2358 * Reservados todos derechos en ei mundo entero.

FAX : (81)3-3430-4800 + Tulli i diritti sono riservati in tutto it mondo.

FAX. 03-3430-4809 hitpifarwwjuki.com - BARETE, FREsHYE. SEHMARA.
http//www jukl.cojp + Diinya genelinde tim haklar saklidir,

07 - 11 Printed in Japan




REF KO MOTE_ __ _ PARP KO, _ _ .. ___] DESCRIPTION_________.. S ST A Qty |
1 400-06886 TABLE AFA%5-7" R 1
2 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 =32 yAEY2Y D=5,] L=32 4
3 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL, TXY ¥y 9 1
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM,  RIGHT gnEb syt (3% ) (1
5 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT iy ya B(3¥) q)!
6 BR101-210-AAR  UPPER STAND ASM, DIV IR Y (N
7 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH, YFagkya v (1
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 y¥ay n
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 yFay {n

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP M4 7 (4)

11 170-07402 NUT 445739 (2)

12 111-585186 UPPER STAND PLATE VVESTAPEL] (2)

13 S1,-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2IE0YhrE A (12)

14 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASKM. Z¥yrag A 2 A (YT ) (1)

15 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELE Al (2)

16 B8153-771-000 PLDAL CONNECTING ROD INE PR (D

17 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 7 ¥¥a (2}

18 GPF-060680000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Farkyny (1)

19 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, INE S 103 )] (N

20 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mh7E b M6 L=12 (2)

21 WP-0671016-88  WASHER 6.7X13K1 S¥ 7 3 6.7TK13K1 ()

22 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AR R 6,2X11.4X1, (2)

23 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhyd Ah M8 L=20 (2)

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e54 A 3 8.7X18X1.6 {(4)

25 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 nEY SR 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

26 NM-G080721-SE  NUT M8 By h M8 (2)

27 BB108-555-040  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 7 vy Fa-by o3 (4)

28 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 IhyIIh (4

29 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (475 o 1S {(4)

30 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 AR R 12.5%21,5X3 {(4)

31 111-55108 DRAWER bRy 1

32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vy $4x 2

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR YARIAT - 1

34 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YMEZFY D=3.1 L=16 6

—90 -



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
IRy 7 ABHG

- / %% A

- 921 —




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTRO. = . DESCRIPTILON _________. LS SN S Qry_ .
I % 400-55355 CONTROL BOX FYyokt 9 1
2 % 400-~55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FOUVOR 9IARLT 4 |
3 * 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FYYOR v 4 1
4 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 HRYE FAT Y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 30 RUF At 233 M4 L=8 4
6 M380T-476-000° TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FYYRE A4 I
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 BIAITHE A M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NEF R R 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 155 20 M0 ST ML S0 8 ' 8

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 n9h73vh M8 132 8
1 M4206-461-000 WASHER TAVRE bR ]
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS'Y MAINEAN Y93 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINEN Y (n
14 400-05705 KAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINAYZI14 2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 A" 2y vAZ M3 L=10 €6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 R0% I a3y M4 L=8 5
17 400~00029 SDC PCR A ASS’Y SDCEA v73 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 20% At 23y M4 L=8 10
19 400-00058 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T%n" ¥J3 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ 9" 39% At 0i M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00  STUD InT YN =Y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 TEYY Eheh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-493 i

24 * KM-0000004-80  FAN MOTOR TAVE b - 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW A VIS TN VR 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 77y Yityh M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE HAINRA YhA{4 1
28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 3YE N33V M4 1=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7' 9¥2 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-b bATE 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT a2y vAZ M4X0.T7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’'Y 7Y va-h 3pr3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AhL=YIY-77 9¥uy 1
34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-} P43 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-b' §73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS"Y SDC-MAINI-}V P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD 8 ASS'Y SDC~MAINa-}" §43 1

38 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. INE A A0 EY £ 1
39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASH. s I EL TR (1)

40 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE INE S S | (1)

4] M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER N A RN - N

42 M4004-461-000  PEDAL RING AR RS (1

43 H4005-461-000  VOLUME LINK 3 Ja-A0vd (0

44 M4007-351-000  FRONT SPRING YI7IA 3 (1

45 SH-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 A I%Y M3X0.5 =8 (1)

45 SH-B040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 bAFY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

47 SV-4030601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 9%ave vy (2)

48 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FAC IRy bAZ M4 L=16 3

49 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7 9ya i

50 SL-4040801-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ FYE A 23y M4 L=8 2
51 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 2851 3
52 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) A79h- (¥3-) 1
53 EO567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-A T4 1
54 400-03458 MASK SFAL IRIY-H 10

- 99 .



13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BN F OV

w29



REF, N _NOTE _  PARFNO, ___ _DESCRIPTION _________. vy A 4. aty |
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YUE wIZAY" 3 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y P E TSRS (n
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 3P A7 M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE VOHE wIAYIE - (1)
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE VYURE I A0INI-2 (n
6 400-05601 OPERATION PANEL SHEET N IAY-} (n
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE VR YIALR (0
8 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND YIEYA YN (1)
9 $1,-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA' ¥ £AZ M3 L=10 (4)

10 BHME-03200000  VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FYTIealy y-h 3¥9200V 1

i1 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASN. TV JEVAII . 1

12 N3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY LAY IR A (1)

13 HF-0013031-558  FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO.112 v2-2" (3.154) (n

14 HF-0030002-00  FUSE 2A (220/240V) VIR Y pa-x (1)

15 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE 54 k1-72° 5A (1)

16 220-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B VWhIE 9B(73) €3

17 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE I-b ZFIT N (3)

18 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IAEIEY D=5.1 L=20 (2)

19 KTS-HJ100003 BOLT -4 PR Ab (2)

20 SH-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 BYH7HE Wb M8 L=40 ()

21 WP-0852086-5C  WASHER M8 1R (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 155 a0 0 By M3 T (1)

23 WS-0820002-XKR  SPRING WASHER, M8 A3 P2 8.2X15,4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 v M8 232 (2)

25 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FYr vE-7 M3 1

26 NA-0042500-060 SWITCH Ay ¥ 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE Vs IS L 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3,8 L=20 IAES3Y° D=3.8 L=20 4

29 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 FA" 23y EAZ M4X0,7 L=16 3

30 C¥-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) F VR RRFVIN B3(R 1) 1

31 CM-3004006-01  VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 5 YT IF 017N 1

32 01 GPK-570010B0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INE & Y207 4] 1

33 01 M9013-590-0A0 PKH7 TRANSFER CABLE ASM, PKST AVhYF-7' M3 1

NOTE (7:dd)

61....0PTIONAL PART

—-924 -

AT a




14. WIRING DIAGRAM

BIARR

"NSY O~¥ X0U NOISSI1@SNVAL
Bo~YLLLERT

[ © -1
_ T |
_ _ |
“HSY ¥0L0R NVd i~
_ B-f-Aike O __ _ w _
=] _ dZ o _ ? I
= o
b _ ~ Tadlaina oLR3 "HSY § 3009 J0s-174 - _
1) MS4-COQ8-1T4 194 _
_ ! n,zumlm _11.; LN — w QVL-LBE
_ TWSY ¥ "od 208 — L ;u_mlla!.._ [fosrue aanpal KSY 378v2 ¥3u0d
¥0LOM N1VA | [ BvERocs Y el zno i
—§u3F wou BT ETE 1] Linojdel | L Bi-CEOUD
! — TRSY 4 3009 308-114 _ "ASY ¥ 804 174 ..,._2 Saw
NOISSIASNY
[ SLHD LIND Ddi-E2dS-113 BYRELT4 | 43004 wval | -
| qorl [dvi b _ | nw_
I, : it [ ~
NSY S 3002 NIYH-2QS MEY 4 3002 NIVR-24S —
e e | BS-CNI¥A-248 Rdd-cHIvA-D08 ? ! —
[N 1 | 0 © ® _
_ «Q _ _ d0¥: | 4% ll:i.l};!:.ll.!l!’i:}l'l[iilt”ll[lflli]lkkfliillm
™~ ‘RSY @3d TINVL [ “ _ “
o~ REEYE M | . ZEND LEND _
_ DCGLND “ — @wnzu
L _ L _
T REY Xx0d NOIAvaIdo | !
WELA MR _ _
,_4 _
HILEAS TVA3S LS-Xd I (8)
6PN NLG-3d L M “ {198 1vnd i
i _ conalazl | ! "WSY 3000 @S ALIAVS
TMSY ¥ASKAS 1¥(3Id l I a¢] (8D _ BA-CL6P TS
R-4RIN G N I M E | A
(¥1o8L-aT) TNSY 378YD AVIIY TI0WITOS| po =t { o
- QA F AN .
WSV 4 D14 HO4 GrLON3I0S BYE- 424 ! R I E:.um Asy u._m“hwnx&amnwmaw“
KL T ﬂ ] L¥ND _ SEND - 34
w0 @
N _ | ‘RSY 824 NI o
WOLON 4RYI3 GYIAHL r e nwuw _ P T TEND "REY 3ITEY¥I WOSNIAS WL
-6 ~3WHY _ _ g™ sonofis BHE b 4ETRE
™ _ »mzo_ulalp,H_u‘]lT»“H,a__u AR
o
¥OLOM ONELsET AASSIAY = | — e 5 m o .
-&~-FHTYH T I 1 ry NSY 924 NEYM _ t.:.u_m nsy w.;..w u.wwzww«um
o~ ] EERNIYA _ P BVE— -4 L3 Yk
o
2010R 2334 A | } {Taal. (4 _ -
-6~2HER T _ g S R 3 LT | nmzu_mullJﬁlI]ﬁi 'ASY I79Y3 ¥OSHIS A
| 7YY
— TaND
o | |
40L0R ¢3F4 X | ; SR _ o
-6 T L el *REV 378¥D HOSNIS X
zoNo ldE
=) | _ wu T RAL G~ 8 X
w
aEQN2TOS LY ! _ — 14z]. 8} - o
AkrAR LY T t 1 _{*“|eena ; _ o~
2 | -
b by

— 925 —



REF.NO _ _WOTE _  PARTNO. = | DESCRIPTION —____ ___1 LI S ISR Qry
1 01  400-05700 CONTROL BOX A ASM, FUYRE #rAAS 3 1
2 02 400-05701 CONTROL BOX B ASM. 7wk yhABI3 1
3 03 400-05702 CONTROL BOX C ASK. Fuyokt #r2CH3 1
4 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS'Y MATNEN ¥o3 n
5 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD 8 ASS'Y SDC-HAINI-}" 873 (1)
5 400-05726 SDC-MATN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MATNZ-}' P73 §))
7 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCEN VAP (1
8 400-05393 - FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}' P43 (n
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT-SDC2-}" 873 4))

10 T 01 400-05381 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y F i va-p 3Ps3 n
11 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FUF va-p 1Pra )
12 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y F Y va-b 1P220VIS i
13 01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T%0 VAZ3 (1
14 02  400-00046 FLT-8 PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S&n vAZ3 (n
15 03  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S%n YAZ3 (n
i6 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS°Y FTVE-353 (n
17 01  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUr V-7 M3 1
18 06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V29F v va-1 43 1
19 06 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100VIH7-23-} »3 1
20 07 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS’Y T w7 RIES3 1
21 03 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V oy yh-7t b 100VI93 1
22 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM, Xevg-r-7 M3 1
23 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASH, Y¥v§-4-7" M3 1
24 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM, PFYVE-7-7" A3 1
25 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. THEY-7-7' K73 |
26 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASK. TTeV#-¥-7' M3 1
27 400-05734 SAFETY SF CABLE ASM, +-7574SWr-7' K23 1
28 400-05664 INT PCB ASH. INTYN VI3 1
29 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATV 24V 1
30 ¥ 400-29901 X FEED MOTOR X Ar0%-3 1
31 * 400-29902 Y FEED NOTOR Y A20%-4 i
32 ¥ 400-29903 PRESSER LIFTING HOTOR AFLTY -4 1
33 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {bIh3e-4 1
34 08  400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM. FYIMIFI 1
35 08 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASK. Yy IV Falr i7" A3 1
36 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASH. AN H RYYE-3 1
37 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASH, VO 9IAAY 3 1
38 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y N RARN VPR ()
39 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACE-%" -4 1
40 04 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ribia i
41 09 H9013-500-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASH. PKHT AVhYE-7" MI3 1
42 09 GPE-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, INEB 2] 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE) &M/HEM (348)

0%....FOR JEC1-PHASE) JER (H4)

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE) — BRI R (A

04....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE) CE (BiH) ®#k<

05....FOR 100V 100V

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN 100V{1-PHASE) FA100VAE (34D

07....FOR CE(1-PHASF) CER (#H)

08....FOR LK-19014 LK-1901AF

08, ... 0PTIONAL PART

— 926 ~

AT aviia




15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

i BB FHBAR

3

I —

- 27 —



NOTE (i:3)

01....FOR LK-1900AS

02....FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AR
04....FOR LK-1900AF, AH
05....FOR LK- 1900AF

06....FOR LK-1900AF, JE

— 928 —-

LK- 1900AS/R

LK- 1900AFB (JE2 % <)
LK- 1900AH, AW

LK- 1900AF, AMFH

LK- 1900AF

LK- 1900AF, JEH

REF.NQ _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. ... DESCRLPTION . .. L Quy_
1 ¥ 400-48536 HEAD_COVER b7 AN - 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG T reyn 3y 1
3 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM Tve v y-pivay 1
4 ¥ 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 74N -b 25444 (D
5 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE vE Yy T h-b (1)
6 ¥ SN-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FaT 22y M4 L=6 (2)
7 * SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AR (1)
8 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ b} 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)
g SL-6084092-TN  BOLT B RYXUIRITIE W \

10 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 M B RHE 4
11 400-16196 BED _HINGE RUBBER INFI SV 2
12 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7 929% 7B 1
13 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ a-%r 3-7B 1
14 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 W2 rh M6 132 8
16 WP-06561646-SC  WASHER S0 4
16 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 Uyh27HE A M6 L=60 4
17 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 7" #¥1E O i
18 BO121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5%y NO24Y 1
19 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 ey I
20 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53%% I
21 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 w223 D=3.1 L=18 4
22 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b A (2 1) i
23 229-33106 SCREW DRIVER,HIDDLE b 2N -(#29) 1
24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL bt -(¥3v) 1
25 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Ja-r# an F(33-) 1
26 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL wIhzE - AN} (¥3-) ]}
27 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE n2hrk - ZnF (20 4) 1
28 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER H7% - an } 1
29 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#t14-2 DPX5§#14-2 1
30 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX17#21-2 1
31 04 HDP-500B1102 DPX5#11-2 DPX6EIT-2 1
32 400-16194 FRAME _SUPPORT_RUBBER P07 $hra A 2
33 138-12102 BOBBIN 3 A 1
34 SH-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 Dyhr7E A 6 L=60 I
35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 Y7 M6 132 1
36 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER (323 1
37 05 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) AIAEITY IX 1
38 05 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AIARITY €& ) i
39 06 141-16503 FEED PLATE E ZIEIVR{4E i
40 02 141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 RARIALA 1 i
41 065 135-73407 FINGER GUARD arhvae’ - 1
42 B1111-210-D00  BED HINGE AL N 2
43 B1115-210-D00  HINGE RUBBER AIREYY F IV A 2




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1901AS (1)

LK-1901AS#AES (1)

-0 —



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________. L2 S T S Qty |
1 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 f14 1
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASY. YIAN Fabhth-7 hI3 1
3 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B Lyht LY hDF B 1
4 WP-0651066-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L5433 6.5411X1 1
5 SD-1201506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 y3y D=12 H=15 1
6 A00-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING PLATE ZISENLrLE 1
7 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASH. 4N - 23 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B Fhh wA$IByYT i
q 400-06580 SHUTTLE 5239 2 1

10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASK.,A IVELIVES I

11 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1M -y @)
12 B2426-280-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AITF I AN (n
13 S§-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥$52¥ 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
14 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE ni4x (1)
15 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{ A (1)
16 SS-7000410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 IAY5RY G/64-40 L=3.5 [§))
17 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LIKK b 9AR Vs (1
18 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY b -0y (1)
19 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL LR%Y At - (F39) 23 (1)
20 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG IR0 by - (2 1) 23 {0
21 S5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 7%y 11/64-40 L=4 (@)
22 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (53 1 i (1
23 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (0
24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAZENEC (1)
25 01 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoAZE XA (0
26 01 B32423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B INESYE Y (N
27 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING ENIFE WASHER D MAREDED (1)
28 01 B2423-280-00E  MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b AR B 2 (1

29 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. [ ¥ 5 (1)

30 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 22y D=5 H=0.9 'e))

31 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM, IIIVOFIL AN IS 1

32 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. IYIVIFIL D FEat Y (1

33 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P My yr 74 4P (1)

34 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT (AR BESJ (2}

35 400-06913 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE YIIVUFEYL 2N MR 4 {1

36 SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3X8 Fn 235 ¥AA H3K0.5 L=8 @)

37 122-58000 BUSH AR I -7 w2 (n

38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING RFAPVY AN R 2

39 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RIF O4h Ty (badd 2v) 1

40 SH-4061256-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FaT 2 M6 L=12 3

41 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW H3 L=56 k537 M3 L=h 1

42 SM-6051802-TF  SCREW H6 L=18 WIRITIHE Ab i

43 B1226-232-000 SNAP RING bAY ;

44 §D-0640216-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A vi¥ D=6.35 H=2.1 ;

45 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW $537° M4 L=6 4

46 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE IIIRFLVII NI A 1

47 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ ¥7 400 -n 3 1

48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B LyyE - B 1

49 B3027-450-00B PIN DukrY A¥I9F vV B 1

B0 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ARYHITHE M 2

51 PD-0201000-0F SPLIT PIN yhET Yy 2X10 1

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 5 39% FA° 23Y M3 L=6 2

53 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Clr akiy 2

54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK YIIYOFL YA Y 1
NOTE (332) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL,

EERMAOHEIL, LK-1900ABERBELELUTT,

- 30 -




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1901AS (2)

LEK-1901ASE S (2)

- 31 -



REF. NGO NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTIQN _ ________ | S A A Gty
1 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RIAIVAHI{4B 1
2 SH-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 Dyirk A i
3 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k3 b R 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
4 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 O¥E7HE A M6 L=12 1
] WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k3 b % 6.1X15.242.5 1
6 141-40255 KORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL, INIVIEFY Y 1
7 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE ARI7y B -4 (1)
8 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 156/64-28 L=11 mIhze b 15/64-28 L=11 (2
9 WP-0612516-SP  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 e3¥ P 2 6.1X15,2X2.5 £2)

10 01 D2545-232-DOA  HINGE SCREW A59h EIN 08 M VRY {2)

tl 01 D2545-232-D0B  HINGE SCREW IRt WS VA (2)

12 01 D2545-232-D0C  HINGE SCREW A3HA €In V4 N & vRy (2)

13 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL. AThACIN Y44 Fya g (1)

14 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 29h7#9h 11/64-40 (1

15 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Eynt B{EI54 799 (1)

16 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING aF{7¥7 HIIN R 1)

17 D2511-232-D00  SCREW I54797 pIFFRY (1)

18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. YIITIRIIIR L Sya Y (1)

19 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IRIVUENIISY (1)

20 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 B AhAY 7 {(2)

21 S5-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 avprE by 11/64-40 1=9 N

22 141-400809 ADJUSTING PLATE Ie3adFaviy{4 (N

23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1304 vIn B4 Hrym 3 {1

24 SS-Ti110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAL33Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

25 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER IS5 2052 (n

26 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL, NI AV TY vy (D

27 $S-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3533 11/64-40 1.=5.5 (2

28 D2520-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM, IYIFY LAY 43 (1)

29 D2521-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM, YVIFY I¥ 43 (1

30 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 3 viy D=5.5 H=2.7 ()

31 141-41204 PLATE CAM INITH{ADA (D

32 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 by 3/16-28 (2)

33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL, FATLE UyLa byt Y (1

34 SS-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhyE Ah 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

35 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE FIYeFh IR 4 (1)

36 141-41501 FINGER GUARD Iy - D

37 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 L3Ry 8/64-40 L=6 2)

33 135-41503 FEED PLATE THhvay Aiva{a 1

39 SS-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhYE Ah 11/64-40 L=4 I

40 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% b 3 5X10,5X1 1

41 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT {hF3-3H} 2

42 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE AFIN 3 HIN {7 1

43 D2528-232-D0C  SHAFT AfInt } Fa3-vIv s 1

44 D2529-232-D0C  PRESSER SPRING THIVM A A¥zn 2 1

45 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER FHEN 39548 Bz 1

46 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW INEISE S 2

NOTE (3:32) 01, ...SELECTIVE PARTS WM,

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-13%00A

STANDARD MODEL,

LRMAAOTH R, LK-1900AZEREL /U TT.,

-32 -




18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1902A5 LK ~1902AH (1)

LK~1902AS, LK~ 1902AHE B (1)

- 38 -



i $2535-780-000 WORK CLANP FOOT ROUNTING BASE

REF. KO _ _NOTE = PARTXO. . . _. DESCRIPTION ______ . ... LA T SR Gty
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 137V 1% t
2 SH-4061255-8P SCREW M6 L=12 AT N L=12 1
3 01  400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE - {bTvHo 1
4 02  DI405-L7A-M0O NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M - {7y 1
5 01  NDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 14 1
T U2 WOP-T7ORZI00 NEEDLE DPXIT 21 AV DPXTT #21 )|
7 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 541 A 734 1
8 SM-6030500- SN SCREW M3 L=5 v33y M3 L=5 i
9 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING Ay i
10 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy b=6,35 H=2,1 1
I SU-1040650-TP SUREW ¥535 HAT=6 1
12 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASH, T-231-} 43 1
13 141-43002 FEED PLATE FIRASTYRLH 1
14 SM-3061052-TP SCREW N6 L=10 3y M6 L=10 1
15 WP-0621016-8D WASHER §,2X13X1 E5¥ 2 6,2X13X1 i
5 AT0-UB677 WIPER CONNECTTRG PLATE I L ELL ] |
17 01  B2101-280-DA0 WIPER ASH, 4N - 23 1
18 02  D2I01-LTA-MAO WIPER ASH, 74N A3 1
1% 81 141-03352 INNER HOOX PRESSER ASM., B 0¥ ARy D 1
20 02  141-D3659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM,,C Fh eARChYI 9 i
U1 BT 400-06580 SHUTTLE FIFY I
22 02  400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) ik ¢ (7pn83H) i
23 01 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A LY EEVET 1
24 02  400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M ny{arsi 1
25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {M) LN -y g (1)
78 0T BZ4Z6-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NSNS m
27 02  141-05607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE nETHE 4D (n
28 58-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 533" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
29 400-08721 NEEBLE PLATE A& (1)
30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE I74A% (1)
3T S5-7090410-5P SCREW /8240 L=3 .5 TAYSFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (€))
32 B2418-280-000 MOVING XKNIFE LINK WAz Py n
33 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FIS TR VN (1)
34 B2415-280- 040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1b¥) VA - (339) 23 ()
35 B2414-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG {b%Y L - (3 4) 73 (1)
K[ 33-61T0430-TP SCREW I1/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥S53y I1764-40 L=4 mn
37 WP-0450846-5P WASHER 155 0 o )]
38 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T YRRy 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
19 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AA¥FIC (1)
40 03  B2423-280-00A MOVIKG KNIFE WASHER A MAZEFIA (1)
I 03 B242%-280-008  NOVING KRIFE WASHERE Y-IATFFIE (1}
43 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MAZENFID (1)
43 03  B2423-280-00F ¥OVING KNIFE WASHER E R 9AZE B 3 ()
44 B2421-280-0A0 HOVING KNIFE ASM, b A7 23 (1)
45 $B-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 v3¥ D=5 H=0.9 (1)
a5 TI5-33764 CLOTH FEED EASE ASK, FIATIE A 7% I
47 136-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM, RIA¥ITY 73 (n
48 $5-2110830-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.7 w33y 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
49 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER RIAFIR {74 (1)
50 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE AIAT0A 4 (1)
BT B7539-280-000 STUD 7T v Y ) (4]
52 £5-0871918-8H THREST COLLAR ASM, D=8.73 W=10 27295 D=8,73 W=1D 73 ()
53 $3-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY' 15/64-28 =8 (2)
54 135-43806 BALL HOLDER APV L F - A (1)
55 §8-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALIXY 15/64-28 L=12 (1
&)
{n

B2548-280-000

FAATVRLE -k

5% BALL RETAINER RIAZVE L ¥ -R0Y

58 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T ThEI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 )]
59 135-43805 SPRING SUSPENSION AIERIN 3D (1
60 $8-6120940-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53¥ 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
BT T35-45705 SPRING FIFFIR % D
62 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW (5 VO VEL A L P (1)
63 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. FIAREIFY b - 93 (1)
64 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 37 M0 5 235 4 Al Al (2)

NOTE (#:32)

G1... FOR LK-1902A8
02,...FOR LK-1902AH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1902A8
LK-1802AHK
BREH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANBARD MODEL,

rEUAOTH GG, LE-1900ABBRBLRAL T,

~ 34 ~




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1902AS,LK—-1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT-K43)

S

40

- 35—



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ PESCRIPTION | [ T SR Oy
1 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL. T2 ¥yaty 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T&Y(73) €))
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT TRV IEYT 9(3¥ ) (1)
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT FPEY2EY T B )) ¢))
5 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT FFAEYY V(3 ) (1)
3 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) YFL9FIT G J) (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 21 ¥fay (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 £a% (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ML e (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443737 (2)
11 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER H12 LSFF % %)
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5X3 MESH R 12,5X21.5%3 {(4)
13 B8108-655-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y97 9% £3-093 43 (4)
14 NM-6120003-SE  NUT H12 nyyyIsh Mi2 332 (4)
15 111-58508 PLATE YRy MALH (2)
16 SL-908Z091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2I309RE AL (12)
17 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Zxyray a2 A(rya ) (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, INE SIS k)] (1)
19 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI4A FariIn Yy (1)

20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEL L (2)

21 BBI53-T71-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N 5 (D

22 D8113-556-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" ¥¥2 (2)

23 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyHsk Ah M6 L=12 (2)

24 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 k5% b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

25 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X%1.2 MR R, 2K11.,4X1, (2)

96 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 UFH7E Ah M8 L=20 (23

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ b % 8.7X18%X1.6 (4)

28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A3 b % 8.6X15X1.4 2)

29 NM-6080721-SE  NUT 48 1 hs37h M8 (2)

30 400-05709 RELAY CODE ASM. Far{a-p #3 1

31 400-05739 TNT PCB CODE ASH, INT¥A Va-}° [¢))

32 400-05740 AC CODE ASK. AC2-} 73 (N

33 400-05711 SERVO MOTOR P CODE ASM. -5 t-5-b Wara-ph 22 (1)

34 400-05710 SERVO MOTOR § CODE ASM. $-F T-4-yva va-) 43 (N

35 400-05735 X MOTOR CODE ASM, Xe-3-1-p* 73 (1)

36 400-05736 Y HOTOR CODE ASM, YE-2-2°F 5% [¢})

37 400-05737 P MOTOR CODE ASM, PE-4-1-13 43 1)

38 400-05738 T MOTOR CODE ASM. TE-3-2-b 43 N

39 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 M7 (3)

40 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3,8 L=20 ThEFRY D=3.8 L=20 {(8)

41 400-06887 TABLE B -7 B 1

NOTE (7:dd)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IR
TABLE STAND(JT-K44) FOR LK-1900A STANDARD MODEL,

LR DML, LK- 1900ARBERB MM L UT-K44) L B U T,

- 36 -




20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1903A5-301,LK-1903A5-302 (1)

LK-1903AS8—-301,LK-1903AS—-3028 & (1)

- 37—



REF.NO  NOTE = PARTNO. . BDESCRIPTILON ________ | LSRN S S Qry_ _
1 400-06523 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. DyaFve YBEY 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASK. Fye vBy3 (n
3 400-056925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fye vB (n
4 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH Fye y{hIf 7 Y32 (1)
5 $B-1080022-00 BEARING oy 1y b (2)
5 SB-1040016-00 BEARING ST AT T {1}
7 400-06534 KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH. A SrSYRNSL 43 (1)
8 400-06536 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NI BrFVnsh (n
9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING apy vy 49y (1

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH RE W4T rOh 7 ¥da (1)
11 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRAKK T YI7Y (n
12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B MR Br7YIR (1)
13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW A Ry (1)
14 400-06525 NEEBLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF -{bFYH 1
15 MDP-17081400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 Ay DPXLT #14 1
16 SH-6061802-1P SCREW M6 L=18 nFhs7IE kb 1
11 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B Ly DLV E9eF B 1
18 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM nIBRT #3-%¥ 2w 1
19 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER XA S ol W 1 1
20 §D-0791271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 v3y D=T7.94 1=12.7 1
71 400-06937 WIPER CORNECTING PLATE B YN LY F7{3B T
22 400-33047 WIPER ASM, yint 43 1
23 §5-5060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 }9233 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
24 400-09860 WIPER THREAD CATCH SPRING IR UL A 1
25 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b YARIRIYT B 1
25 400-06580 SHUTTLE e I
27 01  400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M LYRE VR 1
28 02 400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASH. K AES3K 1
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE Py 7e (n
30 01  MAZ-15801000 GUIDE NI AR (1
31 02 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE NI AR D
32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 74 AR (n
33 B2421-280-0A0 YOVING KNIFE ASH, } 2% 93 (n
34 B2418-280-000 ¥OVING KRIFE LINK M YAZ By (1)
35 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RIKNG h3) b -Uyp (1)
38 B2415-280-0A40 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SHAL MY b - (335) 23 [§))]
37 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., LARG MY pAt - (R 4) 43 (1
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M%) bA - (n
39 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $33%" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2
40 $D-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=10.9 5 y3y D=5 H=0,0 {n
41 8§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TESRY 11/64-40 L=7 (0
42 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.0 v33y 11/64-40 L=4 (n
43 55-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhEIRY 9/64-40 L=3.6 (2)
44 03  B2423-280-004 HOVING XKNIFE WASHER A MAZ P HRA (1)
45 03  B2423-280-00B MOVING XNIFE WASHER B -2 4 3B {1
46 03 B2423-280-00C HOVING KNIFE WASHER C SR XY N
47 03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D p-AZ# B 3D (1
48 03  B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b BARE B 3 (n
49 RP-0450846-SP WASHER % o A (1)
50 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥333" M3 L=6 1
6l RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch apAy 4.7 |
52 SD-0640216-TP SHOULBER SCREW & viys D=6.35 H=2,1 1
53 SM-1040650-TP SCREW 337" ¥4 L=6 4
54 400-10428 COUNTER_WEIGHT B JI7424B 1

XOTE (i)

0l....FOR LK-1903A8-301
02, .. .FOR LK-1903A5-302
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1903AS-301
LK-1903AS-302 8
b1 38T

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1800A

STANDARD MODEL.

ERPAOESE. LE-1000AEERBLAL T,

- 38 —




PR
d—ds 5\

). .
L)

21, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—~1903AS—301,LK—1903AS— 302 (2)
LK~-1903AS—-301,LK~1903AS—3028% % (2)
58

-39 -



REF. KQ _ _NOTF, _ __PARTNO, _ . PESCRLIPTION ___ LI S T B Gy |
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE XIAT04R 1
2 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B APy E{4B 1
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING ATV IN 3 1
4 01 141-45858 VERY SHALL CLAMP MECHAMISM ASM I IYATE RYIRFRIIIFIIT Y 1
5 02  141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM, FayE Ay IANIVINGF FIT D i
6 T41-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIIVFLITER (1)
7 141-46203 PICK-UP FODT INSTALLING BASE AEISIN T2 (n
8 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE B RVINITIMIYR £ (1)
9 B2552-372-000 RBUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Ay F ANV TY (n

10 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING ¥ AVIvIIy A0 2 (n
T HAZ-15514000 SGPPORT PLATE ESELEL (N
12 HAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK JI7VE Y v (1)
13 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT TALNE -¥ ¥¥2D (13
14 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE YYITIRYPIR {RBLLH (1
15 02 141-49058 HIDDLE CLANP JAW LEVER ASK.,R FaUr Avavyesyy (¥ )y {n
16 MAZ- 15507000 SHALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASH.,L Yank 2vIrE AvyvITv(3y ) {n
17 ¥AZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ' AVYRITY 440 2(3%) (n
18 §8-7000410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAESXY 9/64-40 1=1.5 (D
19 141-49009 PLATE L, R F AVIVITIIRL(3Y ) (1)
20 $58-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 VA5 3/32-56 L=1 (n
21 02 141-491567 WIDDLE CLANP JAW LEVER ASH, L Favg" Ayadyv3yy (s V)rva (n
22 YAZ-15508000 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L VeV W VEU AR STAZ D] (1)
23 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVIVITY 488 3(LH ) (1
24 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFRy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
25 141-49108 PLATEL, L . FAIITILAL(e ) (n
26 55-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA37EY 3/32-56 L=3 n
27 01 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T rYINE HYIRITIHYT HIF (n
28 HAZ-158070A8 EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM,,L T ryAGE Ay YNITY{IY )13 (1)
29 MAZ-15809000 SPRING,RIGHT B AVIRETY 430 2(3%) (1)
30 $5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAEFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D
31 01 HAZ-15B080BB EXTRA SNALL CLAWP LEVER ASH. L T YYERE AVIRSTIER vy’ (1
a2 MAZ- 158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASK, L T pyagd AyYvITI(ER V)3 (n
33 MAZ-15810000 SPRING,LEFT FOAVINITY AN 2R ) (1)
34 $8-7050410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAETRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
35 D3130-M1Y-C00 FINGER GUARD 28R - (1)
36 141-41402 IKSTALLING SHAFT YIIIIFRIIAT Y M
37 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY BRI - {1)
38 B2549-372-800 CLAMP SCREW A EFXLA - bARY A (1)
39 B25653-372-000 NUT AR Y AMTY MY B (n
40 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN Y37y kIkb Y {2}
41 $D-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.0 A Y3y D=6.35 H=3.9 )
42 SD-0550181-8P HINGE SCRER D= 5.50 H=1.8 ¥ vy D=5,5 H=1,8 (n
43 $D-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & y29* D=5,5 H=3 (1)
44 55-9621413-5p SCREW 3/156-32 L=13.5 oyhyE bk 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
45 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhE kb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
i6 N5-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 WIATTIT 16/64-28 (0
47 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E# &pAY 7 (2)
48 WE-0601016-8D WASHER 5X10,5%1 €7% " 3 5X10.5X1 {2)
49 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTIRG ROD A7) F -¥ n¥F Ay (1
50 01 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE FIAIT FH4H 1

51 02 ¥AZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE A/A3T 344 1

52 $5-8110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 uyhyE vh 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

53 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 E54 o 3 6X10.6X1 1

54 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M F3-¥ #9) 2

55 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AFIN 3 SR 47 1

56 141-46906 ADJGSTIRG SHAFT FFIN 230y 7 T

57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING F3In 3 |

58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER ARIAT X 9U4R 9x 1

59 SM-5040855-S8 SCREW FRFLINE 54 2

60 MAZ- 15516000 MOVING PLATE FFLTH 4 944 1

(] S5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Uyh7E A 15/64-28 L=11 2

62 We-0612516-5D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 v59 9 3 6.1X16,2X2.5 2

NOTE (#:#d)

01....FOR LK-1903A8-301
02.,..FOR LK-1903A8-302

LK-1903A8-301
LK-1803A8-302/H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1800A

STANDARD MODEL.,

LA oA, LE-1000AEBRELRL T,

— 40 -




22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK —-1900A SUBCLASSES

LEK-1900AY 725 2 {1ERBE

7

26

— 41—



REF.NO ~ NOTE ~_ PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _________ | LS S S S Qry
1 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5414-2 AYDPXBE14-2 1
2 02 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 AYDPX5#16-2 1
3 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17821-2 nyDPX174#21-2 t
4 04 MDP-170B1402 KEEDLE BPX17#14-2 AUDPX1TH14-2 i
5 05 400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASM B 7ve v7 b-Mrya y(3ad%) 1
6 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE 79 Y7 LB (n
7 * 400-52810 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fve v b-bhovrR 4 (324%3 (1)
8 * SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=§ A 23% M4 L=6 (2)
9 SM-6041150-TP SCREW B33y M4 L=11 2

10 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 B5# 4 % 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
11 04 178-48458 RUTTON TRAY ASM, *ROTY 343 I
12 04 400-33635 RUTTON TRAY BASE AV 330 4 1
13 04 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 IYRITHE KM ME L=12 1
14 04 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 hohere A 2
15 04 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM, F AR 93 1
16 WP-0370316-8D  WASHER 3.7XBX0.3 ¥5% 7 ¢ 3.7X8X0.3 (3]
17 $8-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 07975 Ah 8/64-40 L=8 (1)
18 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE THIE 9hDYI14 (D
19 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR AR Y (N
20 $S-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 L73y 1/8-44 1L=2.9 §))]
21 06 141-48852 SHALL CLAEP JAW LEVER ASH. R YIog Fvanyvary (3% ) 1
22 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASHM.,L a9 AvIvE AvIvITY(3y) (1
23 MAZ- 15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B AVIIITY 450 3(3%) 1
24 141-48803 PLATE K, R FAVIRITIHR(3Y ) (1)
25 $8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALFRY §/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
26 SS-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 A7y 3/32-56 L=3 (n
27 06 141-48851 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L VELT W VEVVAEY L0 S B bR 1
28 MAZ- 15508000 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Yaydt Avay yvayy(ea ) (1)
29 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVINITI{AK(kA V) (D
30 88-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wAt33y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
31 MAZ- 15510000 SPRING, LEFT FAVEIITY 4A0 2 (k2 ) (m
32 $§-2060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vA$7RY" 3/32-56 L=3 (n

NOTE (ikE)

01....FOR LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS,

USE IN JAPAN
02,...FOR LK-1801AS LK-1002A8

(EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)

03....FOR LK-1902AH

04....FOR LK-1803A8-301,LK-1903A8-302

05....FOR LK-1902A8,LK-1902AH
06....FOR LK-1903A8-301

LK-1901AS,LK-1902A8 A XA

LK-1901AS ,LK-1902AS /8

(AXRE®RL)
LK-1902AHH

LK-1903A8-301,LK~1903A8-302/4

LK-1902A8 ,LK-1902AHM
LK-1903A8-301 13

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL,

FRIAOMEE, LK-1000AEEBEBLRLTT.

— 42 —




23.0PTION COMPONENTS (1)
A7 a Vg (1)
19 1:-4:-7-10-13'16

' 41
——————— L r““_—‘“”L“—_“”t 37-38 L
20 7 | 2.5-8-11-14-17]
L ! | l 40
-~ i

-7 22 ; |

§

: g |

]

E _,
" ] X
|
|

3-6:9-12-15-18

-\
no
NG

o

Pt
™
0
o

N
N
\
TTTTN
N
-

—~ 43 -



REF.NO  NOTE ~PARTNO, _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________. SR S S Qty_
1 135-18659 KORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. AAFL7Y 23 i
2 135- 18600 RORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT ASRpLTy 3% (0
3 135- 18709 WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT AIARLFy b2 Y (4}
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASK, IR¥ITY 23 1
5 135-48508 WORK CLAXP FOOT. RIGHT RAPETS AL ()

% T35-38607 WORK CLANP FOOF. CEFT EXES VAR [$3]
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASK, FIRILTY P3 i
8 136-48102 RORE CLAMR FGOT, RIGHT APy 3y 4);
9 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FGOT LEFT FIAYITY eX {1}

10 135-42451 WORK CLANP FCOT ASN. 2481 23 t
I T3b-42402 WORE CLARPF FOUT, REGHT AIAFIFIIY (93]
12 135-42501 WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT RIARIFY ki B (n
13 136-42964 PRESSER ASN, A¥r 23 1
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP ¥0OT, RIGHT AGeTHVAY TARLFY 5F (1)
15 136-43012 WORK CLAXKP FOOT, LEFT AP ahyan AJAIITY kA Y (1)
T T35-71955 WORK CLANF FUUT ASK, TRFIIT FE I
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) ZIA¥ITY Y (1)
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAYITY ey Y {1}
19 135-61360 FORE CLAMP FOOT ASH. RIERRTY (23) 1
20 136-61352 KORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, REGHT AIAYIFy(3% ) 23 (1)
- J FIFITYEY ) {i)
22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) FRITIAN (Y ) (L}
23 $5-1110640-TF SCRE® 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $33% 11/64-40 L=5.5 {1}
24 135-61451 WORK CLANP FOOT ASX. LEFT FAAReTa e Y) 23 {1}
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AR er 1) {1}
LS T36-GZ508 PRESSER FOOUT SLIDIRG PLATE (L) EREV R IAZ N [03;
27 §$8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 #5319 11/64-40 L=5.5 {n
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIAFIIRIZA 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D AIAFLI844D 1
30 141-16305 FEED PLATE € AAFLIRL8C 1
k13 T35-48003 FEED FLATE ATAFT F3{% I
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE RIAYE Fa{A i
33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F RIAPTIRLEF 1
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B by b8l et 1
35 14§-16503 FEED PLATE E 2y a4L 1
15 TA1-16701 FEED PLATE G bR FR2TLY T
a7 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE k' B - 1
38 135-43300 FIKGER GUARD kA - 1
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD e -y 1
40 141-20000 FEINGER GUARB kA - 1
AT SH-HU40I0ZETP SETSCRENW PR 1
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AITE R 1B i
43 B2426-280-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B AT 4R (7080 8) i
44 . £41-0%607 NEEDLE HOLE GU1DE AITIRT 4 3
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ASEAAVID AT X 4R 1
-1 AT -RUC-XO0 NEEDLE HOLY GUIDE AR T
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASY., A Th AIANIT Y 1
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASN., B FhE w¥IBsYT Y 1
49 141-0365% SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM,,C 1h NAEAICyIT 1
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM,,D Fhp YAYIDYYS 1
BT TAT-Z050% FEEY PEETE BLARK & TAFTRET 7974 1
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B AIAYEIR{HT G4IB 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLAKK C RIA¥TIR{87° 5400 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLAKK D IRy 42D 1
55 145-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E AAF1Y8447 SR 1
B ) FACE) FIR¥LF FA25F (73WY) T
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L{SURFACE) RIARLY Fv2eR (¥ay7Y) 1
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK RIGHT AIAFLT IVITY (¥alry) 1
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT RIAELT FeR ¥ (Iayiy) 1
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, AAAFITIAN 94503 1
N D T 5 V11 WORK CIANF ¥OOT ASH. RIGHT bR B E R EE ISR [§9]
62 141-21364 FORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT AIAYETZIN YLA(ED $) 2% (n
63 N5-0451040-XP SPRING WASHER 4,5%8.5%1 AP A1 4,5%8.5X1 (2)
64 §8-7110710-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2}
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE # AAReyaia d 1
w5 THICTEI0Y FEED FLATE T TAFEFAE | T
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE R3S 1
68 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT RIEYITIA b2 ) i
68 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT RIAYITYA 3Y i
0 141-35305 FIKGER GUARDE ey - 1
T SU-SHUITI-TF SETSCRER 1555 T
72 141-37805 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,REGHT RIA¥173B 3y 1
73 141-37101 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A RIAIIFR{RA 1
74 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B A7ALIR{5B 1
75 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FGOT B LEFT ZIAVL7IBER B 1
76 A00-21851 WORK CEANT BLANK RIGHT{PLATING AT Y0 _vansy T
77 400-21853 KORX CLANP BLANK RIGHT(KO PLAT AT Fup3y _yamiy 1
78 400-21852 FORX CLAKP BLANK LEFT(PLATING) RIXIIT Fyyeq Y _yagny 1
79 460-21854 WORK CLAMP BLANK LEFT(NO PLATI AIARIY FUOeA Y 393y 1
80 400-21855 FEED PLATE A(KO GIZA/PLATING) FIRIIIHRT TIA 1
BT 400-7T856 FEED PILATE B(RUGIZA/RD PLATIR XIAFITE{ET 7778 T
82 4060-21857 FEED PLATE C(KD GI1ZA/SUS) RIARIYRLRT F4IC 1
83 400-21858 FEED PLATE D(GIZA/PLATING) AR L3R4 FrD i
84 400-21858 FEED PLATE E(GIZA/NO PLATING) FIXRLIRLRT FUIE H
85 400-21873 FEED PLATE P9-14 249175450014 1
3% FUU-2T87E FEED PLATE T2 FAAFITEE 12 1
87 400-2187% FEED PLATE 10 A ey 10 1
88 400-21882 FEED PLATE 14 AIkSLoa{h 14 1
89 400-21870 WORK CLAMP FOOT BLANK LEFT bYE s S FAR MAT ] 1
90 400-21872 WORK CLAMP FOOT D9-14 LEFT RIARL7IDG- 1485 Y 1
oT AUG-Z18E8 WORK CLANF FOOT BLANK RIGHT TR¥EIT 9K T
92 400-21871 WORK CLAMP FOOT D§-14 RIGHT 2337 yDe-143% 1
93 400-21874 WORK CLAMP FOOT 12 RIGHT RiA%E7y 123% 1
44 460-21877 WORK CLAMP FOOT 10 RIGHT AIARx7y 10 ¥ 1
95 400-21880 WORK CLAMP FOOT 14 RIGHT RIA¥17Y 143% 1
L1 AUU-ZT8TS WORK CEAMP FOOT 17 LEFT YTy T2E5Y I
97 400-21878 WORE CLAKP FQOT 10 LEFT /4517y 10 v Y 1
98 400-21881 WORE CLAMP FOOT 14 LEFT Z/A$17Y 1488° % 1

— 44 ~




24, OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK~1902A,LK~19034)
A7 a v (2) (LK-1902A,LK-1903AH)

— 45 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION _______ __. LS A T SR Oty _ |
1 01 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIHYITY 53 1
2 ¢ 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASN. RJRBITY 23 i
3 01 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIAVIVE{H 1
4 01 135-45801 FEED PLATE X HHTVA{ 4 1
5 01 135-47005 FEED PLATE RIAYIVRLA 1
6 01 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE RIXFLVALA I
7 01 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE RIEIIVA4R 1
8 02 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE PITHY 4N 1
g 02  MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE FIA3T S44% 1

10 02 MAZ-157070BB  LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.,R ARE AV IR37Y(3R My 1
11 HAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH. R AXE HvaT Ivi7 v (3% 1% 1)
12 MAZ- 15709000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINITY 440 3(3%) (n
13 $8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 TAY3RY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
14 62 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH. L AXE Avayysyy e Va1
15 ¥AZ- 15T080AR LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R AAE Avas 9vITy(ea ¥y (1)
16 ¥AZ-15710000 SPRING, LEFT B AVINITY AAN Z(ERY) (D)
17 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ATy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
18 02 141-49603 GUIDE NITHY AN ;

NOTE (#:82)

01....FOR LK-1902A

02....FOR LK-1903A

— 46 —

LK-1802AH
LK-1903A18




25. LK~-1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON)

LK-1903A : A7 a vl (v oR 4V H)

490

—-47 -



— 48 —

REF.RO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ BESCRIPTLION __ _______. LS S S Quy_ _
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. YYyIE RyaAvIRIVNE Fyat Y 1
2 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK ¥ AVERL bn - N 3T (0
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING B AYEFL b - R {1
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE IVIYINIIHA A4 (1)
6 141-4G104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IIIVIFR YL A4 6}
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT YIIVGFRIPIY S (1)
8 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EX 4bAy 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 3a7bE vy Bav (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE ARSI LS Rk (1)
11 MAZ- 16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER B AVEIL b9k - (1)
12 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThLIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT AV bn -3 ) (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALSEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1
i5 MAZ- 16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE B AavEye Miyrk 4 (1
16 SS-6111052-TF SCREW WIHITHE Kb (1)
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 vI¥ b % 4.8X11.5X2 (1)
18 MAZ- 16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE AUV MR A (1)
19 85-7000510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhEIEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

20 (8-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 252005 D=6,35 W=8 (n

71 SS-8110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 VX3Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 €}

22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER B AviEr bn - (1)

23 MAZ- 16009040 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBRER ASM, FAVAYL 310 A3 (n

24 MAZ- 16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER B AVARI o 4 (D

25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N Rk AV AX (1

26 S5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y33y 11/684-40 L=7 §))

27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE AIXBT YAtas 4 (1)

28 MAZ-1600300A  FEED PLATE, A FAAET YAfAA (n

29 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €73y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

30 §5-0111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhyE hh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5x2 59 & 2 4,8X11.5X2 4]

32 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥39 P 3 5X10.5X1 {(2)

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE YR n

34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT atnk -y ¥Fay (1}

35 D2548-232-DO0  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 317) F* -¥ p¥5 MAY ey

36 NS-6150310-SF  NUT 15/64-28 nyh7#9t 15/64-28 m

37 85-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=4 a7k by 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

38 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 mHhrst A 3/16-32 L=13.6  (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT AVYYI vx (1

40 HAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ Avyes vIm n

41 DPI401-H11-COA NEEDLE BAR pIE - (TQ-13-) I

4% MAZ-~160170A0 WIPER ASM, VZ IR El 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK & ARy I 948 VuiA 1

44 58-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nIHTHE A 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 KAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPCRT LINK B AvAYT vskyvy 1

48 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 A VFY D=6,35 H=3.2 1

47 MAZ- 16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHY 4} 1

48 MTQ-30081400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 AY TQX3 #14 ;

49 141-48209 BUSHING N0V INET vy 1

50 400-10103 CONNECTING LINK ¥ AvARILY RIS 1

51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT I 2IFNIRTIE 2




26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EERBY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.Ne.

When previous parts(Obsolieted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEME, i8Rev. No . HEIBB{EEW.

RadBRESBVEENGAL, HRINLARTS, JHXTRET.
40006891

No.1368-03]- - ‘Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsAfE/D:0bsoleted partsHBBA/E:Erratumill

(" [Rev.Page[Ref. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No, )

* MNo. | B INo, ) F % No. | & |No, & &

D02 2 45 1 CH-3002001-B1 A 03 2 45 CH-3012000-01
A| 03 2 82 |CR-1001000-01

D} 02 4 551400-10438 A 03 4 5561400-28015

02 4 80 |SH-6030500-5N Al 03 4 BO|SH-7030550-TP

Aj 03 8 721SK-8061050-TP

D! 02 22 11400-03451 A 03 22 11400-55355

D 02 22 21400-034562 Al 03 22 2/400-5535¢6

D02 22 3:1400-03453 Al 03 22 31400-55357

D! 02 22 24 tHH-0004800-10 Al 03 22 24 |[KK-0000004-80

Bi02 26 30[400-06861 Al 03 26 30i400-29901

bl 02 26 31{400-06862 Al 03 286 31./400-29902

D 02 26 321400-06863 Al 03 28 321400-29903

Dl D2 28 1189118-232-000 Aj 03 28 11400-48536

bl o2 28 411356-51205 Al 03 28 41400-51987

D} 02 28 61B3121-372-000

D| 02 28 T71139-43204

D| 02 28 8 |PS-0200062-KH

Dt 02 28 91588-4110715-8FP

Dt 02 28 10i8H-4040856-8P Al 03 28 6iSH-4040655-5P

D 02 28 1T1{NS-6110310-8P
Al 03 28 7 SH-4040855-S°P

D| 02 28 13i8D-0601021-8°P

D| o2 28 14{B1506-352-000

D02 28 15{NS-61206310-8P

b| 02 28 16| WP-0740516-5P

D 02 42 6NS-6120310-5°P

Dj o2 42 71HP-0740518-58P

D| 02 42 81138-83709

D02 42 10}B3121-980-000 Al 03 42 7/400-52810

D 02 42 11]1138-63808

D] 02 42 12|PS-0200062-KH

D}| 02 42 131385-4110715-8P A 03 42 8|1SKH-4040655~SP

D 02 42 15{N8S-6110310-8P

bjo2 42 1i7(8D-0601021-8P

D 02 42 18 B1506-352-000

D 02 42 20(178-48B508 Al 03 42 12400-33635 )

— 49 —



Rev.[PagelRe?f. Parts No,. Rev.[PageiRef . Parts No,
No. | B [No, & & * [No, | & No, &
02 42 21/585-9151210-TP Al 03 42 13 [8M-6061202-TP

— 50 —




NUMERTICATL INDEX OF PARTS Kl
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE, REF
hE H N aEk K K i H K g H_ N
A1230-500-00A 4 63 | B2423-280-0DE 30 28 D2548-232-D00 48 35 HAZ-158070BB 40 27
B2423-280-00E 34 43 D3130-H1Y-CO0 40 35 HAZ-158080AB 40 32
BHE-03200000 24 10 | B2423-280-00E 38 48 D7133-555-B00 2 26 HAZ-158080BB 40 31
BI1111-210-D0O0 28 42 | B2424-280-000 12 27 D8113-555-B00 20 17 HAZ- 15809000 40 29
Bi111-232-000 2 33 | B2424-280-000 30 15 D8113-555-B00 36 22 HAZ-16810000 40 33
B1114-581-000 34 1 | B2424-280-000 34 30 D8204-555-D00 20 33 HAZ-16002000 48 27
BI1115-210-D0C 28 43 | B2424-280-000 38 32 HAZ-1600300A 48 28
B1129-210-000 2 41 | B2426-280-00B 44 43 EA-9500B801-00 8 14 HAZ-16004000 48 15
B1144-216-000 4 60 | B2426-280-000 12 23 EA-0500B01-00 17 14 HAZ-16005000 48 18
B1212-210-D00 4 59 | B2426-280-000 30 12 EA-9500801-00 17 22 HAZ-160080A0 48 23
B1229-232-000 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 26 EA-9500B01-00 24 8 ¥AZ-16008000 48 24
B1229-232-000 34 9 | B2426-280-000 44 42 EA-9500802-00 17 23 HAZ-16010000 48 22
B1411-552-000 4 70 | B2509-704-000 14 18 E8567-319-000 22 53 HAZ-16011000 48 13
B1414-232-00A 14 46 | B2539-280-000 34 5l E9607-603-000 22 b2 MAZ-16012000 48 3
B1414-232-00B 14 47 | B2548-280-000 14 43 HAZ-16013000 48 4
B1414-232-000 14 15 | B2548-280-000 34 57 GAF-01007000 4 64 HAZ-16014000 48 11
B1414-555-000 4 72 | B2548-372-000 40 37 GCT-02906000 28 28 HAZ-160156000 48 45
B1667-506-E00 30 47 | B2549-280-000 14 42 GPF-060600A0 20 19 HAZ-160170A0 48 42
B1806-210-D00 8 70 | B2b49-280-000 34 56 GPF-060600A0 36 18 KAZ-16021000 48 47
51816-210-000 8 43 | B2549-372-000 40 38 GPF-06080000 20 18 HAZ-16022000 48 39
B1816-280-000 34 &b { B2552-372-000 40 9 GPF-060800G00 36 19 HAZ-16023000 48 40
B1817-210-DAD 44 50 | B2553-372-000 40 39 GPK-57001080 24 32 HDP-170B1400 38 15
-B1820-210-D00 § 20 | B2557-280-00A 14 46 GPK-570010B0 26 42 HDBP-170B1402 42 4
B1821-210-D0OC 8§ 21 | B2560-372-000 40 40 ubP-170B2100 4 79
B1822-215-P00 8 22 | B2619-372-000 38 18 HA-0042500-00 24 26 MDP-170B2100 34 6
B1828-210-DAA 8 69 | B2707-761-000 2 21 HA-0042500-00 26 40 ¥DP- 17082102 28 30
B1828-980-0BB 8 53 | B3027-450-008B 30 49 HD-0005700-0A 6 18 EDP-170B2102 42 3
B1853-512-00E 38 19 | B3117-352-000 32 41 HD-00056700-CA 14 33 ¥DP-500B1100 4 77
B1803-5b2-000 4 31 | B3120-372-000 28 b HD-0005700-0A 16 32 ubP-50081102 28 31
B1903-56562-000 38 13 | B3i25-012-000 40 54 HD-0022300-00 12 14 K¥DP-500B1400 4 78
B1908-5605-000 4 26 | B3126-012-000 2 25 HD-G022300-00 14 27 ¥DP-500B1400 30 1
B1908-505-000 38 4 | B3413-652-000 34 62 HF-0013031-58 24 13 HDP-500B1400 4 5
B2101-280-0A0 30 7 | B8101-210-AAB 20 6 HF-0013050-P0 24 15 ¥DP-500B1402 28 29
B2101-280-040 34 17 | B8105-210-AAA 20 7 HF-0030002-00 24 14 HDP-500B1402 42 1
B2406-372-000 48 25 § BB8108-555-0A0 20 27 HK-0346100-4A 30 33 HDP-500BI6O2 42 2
B2414-280-040 12 32 | BBIOB-5B5-0AC 36 13 HK-0346400-00 30 34 HIQ-300B1400 48 48
B2414-280-0A0 30 20 ] B8I153-771-000 20 16 HX-0015000-0B 8 61 HTS-HI100003 24 19
B2414-280-0A0 34 35 | B8153-77i-000 36 21 HX-0015000-0D 8 1 H3004-511-004 24 12
B2414-280-0A0 38 37 | B8202-205-000 28 20 HX-0015000-0K 17 24 H3801-476-000 22 &
B2415-280-0A0 12 31 | BO113-012-000 28 25 HX-0018800-0D 22 49 ¥4001-461-000 22 40
B2415-280-0A0 30 19 | BOI1Z1-0i2-000 28 19 HX-0033900-00 17 26 E4002-461-000 22 41
B2415-280-0A0 34 34 | BOI1Z2I-220-0A0 28 18 HX-0033800-00 22 21 H4004-461-000 22 42
B2415-280-0A0C 38 36 | B9140-372-000 28 26 HX-0040700-00 22 29 M4005-461-000 22 43
B2416-280-000 12 30 | B9141-372-000 28 27 HX-0041000-0A 22 33 H4007-351-000 22 44
B2416-280-000 30 18 HX-0051100-00 22 51 ¥4206-461-000 22 11
B2416-280-000 34 33 | CH-1001000-01 i 8 M9013-590-0A0 24 33
B2416-280-000 38 35 | CM-3001004-01 24 30 KH-0000004-80 22 24 K9013-590-0A0 26 41
B2417-280-000 12 21 | CM-3002000-02 2 43 HA017-580-0A0 24 25
B2417-280-000 30 11 | CM-3004006-0Ff 24 31 MAG-11532000 24 17 K9017-580-0A0 26 17
B2417-280-000 34 25 | CM-3012000-0} 2 45 HAZ- 15502000 40 50 H9024-580-040 26 21
B2417-280-000 38 38 | CQ-2000000-00 8§ 30 HAZ-15507000 40 16 ¥9034-580-0A0 26 18
B2418-280-000 12 29 | CQ-2000000-00 g8 3 HAZ-15507000 42 22 HO035-580-0A0 26 18
B2418-280-000 30 17 | CS-0640811-SP 48 20 HAZ-15508000 40 22 K9640-510-00A 36 39
B2418-280-000 34 32 | CS3-0800881-TP 14 48 MAZ-15508000 42 28
B2418-280-000 38 34 | CS-087101B-SH 34 52 HAZ- 15509000 40 17 RM-3040520-8¢ 22 22
B2421-280-0A0 12 41 HAZ-15508000 42 23 NW-3040520-8C 22 26
B2421-280-0A0 30 29 | DI401-KIY-COA 48 41 HAZ-15510000 40 23 R¥-6030003-3C 10 24
B2421-280-0A0 34 44 | DI405-L7A-MO0 4 76 HAZ-15510000 42 31 RY-6040000-8N 2 36
B2421-280-0A0 38 33 | DI405-L7A-MO0 34 4 HAZ-16513000 40 10 NY- 6040001 -SP 6 7
B2423-280-00A 12 37 | D2101-L7A-MAC 34 18 HAZ-15514000 40 1 NY-6040001-SP 12 &
B2423-280-00A 30 25 | D2426-HMC-KOU 44 486 MAZ- 15514000 48 33 N¥-6040003-8C 10 18
B2423-280-004 34 40 | D2426-282-C00 12 24 MAZ-15515000 40 12 NM-6050001-8E 18 13
B2423-280-00A 38 44 | D2426-282-C00 44 45 MAZ-15515000 48 9 NU-6060001-SE 18 17
B2423-280-008 12 38 | D2511-232-D00 32 17 HAZ-15516000 40 60 NM-6050001-8F 6 22
B2423-280-00B 30 26 | D2512-232-D0C 32 16 HAZ-15601000 8 3 NU-6050001-8F 12 8
B2423-280-00B 34 41 | D2515-232-D0O0 32 23 KAZ-15602000 40 51 NH-6060001-CP 6 30
B3423-280-00B 38 45 | D2520-232-DA0 32 28 HAZ-15701000 46 8 NM-6060001-3C 28 14
B2423-280-00C 12 36 | D2521-232-DA0 32 29 HAZ-15702000 46 9 NU-6060001-8C 28 36
B2423-280-00C 30 24 | B2627-232-DO0 32 42 HAZ-15707T0AB 46 11 RU-G060003-SC 6 43
B2423-280-00C 34 39 | D2b27-232-BO0 40 b5 HAZ-157070BB 46 10 Nu-6080001-SC 22 10
B2423-280-00C 38 46 | P2528-232-D00 32 43 HAZ-157080AB 46 15 N{-6080002-8C 24 24
B2423-280-00D 12 39 | b2529-232-B00 32 44 MAZ-157080BB 46 14 NM-GOB0T21-SE 20 26
BZ2423-280-00D 30 27 | D2545-232-D0A 32 10 MAZ- 15709000 46 12 N¥-6080721-8E 36 28
B2423-280-000 34 42 | D2545-232-DDB 32 11 MAZ-15710000 46 16 NH-6120001-SE 20 28
B2423-280-000 38 47 | D2545-232-DDC 32 12 MAZ- 15801000 38 30 NE-6120003-SE 36 14
B2423-280-00E 12 40 | D2548-232-D0OC 40 49 HAZ-168070AB 40 28 NH-6160511-SE 18 18

- 51 —




NUMEIRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H X0 A% H NO ShEr H KXo aE H KO
NS-6110310-SP 2 28 | SL-4031081-SC 24 9 SH-6020350-SP 16 15 SH-8480652-TP 4 18
NS-6110530-SF 32 14 | SL-4031081-SF 22 156 SH-6020450-TP 16 19 SM-8480652-TP 4 48
NS-6120480-SP 32 32 | SL-4031091-8C 16 33 SH-6020460-TP § 76 SM-8480652-TP 4 8l
NS-6150310-5P 40 46 | SL-4031291-3C 6 19 SH-6020460-TP 8§ 44 SH-9061203-SE 20 20
NS-6150310-3P 48 36 | SL-4031291-8C 14 34 SH-6030500-SN 30 41 SH-8061203-SE 36 23
SL-4040681-8C 10 46 SH-6030500-5N 34 8§ SM-8061403-CP 32 2

PD-0201000-08B 30 5l S1.-4040881-SC 22 16 SM-6030500-8N 38 50 SH-9082023-SE 20 23
PS-0400142-Ki 4 62 | SL-4040881-SC 22 18 SH-6030502-TP 16 27 SM-9082023-SE 36 26
SL-4040881-8C 22 20 SH-6040602-TP § 3 §§-1060210-TP 12 26

RC-0410415-KP 30 53 | SL-4040881-8C 22 28 SH-6040602-TP 10 2 88-1060210-TP 30 13
RC-0470611-KP 6 38 | SL-4040881-SF 17 19 SK-6040602-TP 10 14 SS-1060210-TP 34 28
RC-0470611-KP 6 44 | SL-4040891-SC 8 & SH-6040650-TP 2 9 8§-1060210-TP 38 38
RC-0470611-KP 38 6l SL-4040891-8C 8 &0 SH-6040650-TP 2 38 8§8-1110640-TP 32 27
RC-0580711-KP 2 57 | SL-4040891-8C 8 62 SH-6040650-TP 8§ 136 58-1110640-TF 44 23
RE-0200000-K0 16 8 | SL-4040881-SC 22 4 SH-6040650-TP 8 63 SS-1110640-TP 44 27
RE-0300000-K0 8 23 | SL-4040891-8C 22 & SH-6040650-TP 14 23 5§-2060310-8p 40 20
RE-0400000-K0 2 58 | SL-4040801-SC 22 50 SH-6040650-TP 4 32 88-2060310-8P 40 26
RE-0700000-K0 32 20 | SL-4041091-SC 22 31 SH-6040650-TP 15 11 §§5-2060310-Sp 42 26
RE-0700000-K0 40 47 | SL-4041281-SC 14 28 SH-6040802-TN it 9 SS-2060310-8p 42 32
RE-0700000-K0 48 8 | SL-4041281-SC 12 15 SH-6040802-TP 6 4 §§-2110930-8F 14 56
RE-0800000-X0 4 19 | SL-404I1681-8SF 22 48 SH-6040802-TP 6 17 §8-2110930-8P 34 48
RE-0900000-X0 10 3 | SL-4041691-SC 24 29 SH-6040802-TP 12 13 $8-6060310-Sp 38 23
SL-4043591-SC 22 2b SH-6040802-TP 14 40 85-6080340-8p 42 20

SB-1040016-90 4 24 | SL-6040802-TN 30 &0 SM-6040802-TP 16 3l 8$§-6090612-TP 48 44
SB-1040016-00 38 6 | SL-6040892-TN 48 51 SM-6040860-TP 2 40 88-60980670-TP 4 71
SB-1080022-00 4 23 | SL-6052502-TN 4 56 SH-6040860-TP 2 42 88-6110430-TP 12 33
SB-1080022-00 38 5 | SL-6084092-TN 28 9 SH-6041050-TP 10 16 88-6110430-TF 30 21
$B-1080023-00 4 30 | SL-5082091-SE 20 13 SH-6041160-TP 2 20 85-6110430-TP 34 36
§B-1080023-00 38 O | SL-0082001-SE 36 16 SH-6041160-TP 14 & 58-6110430-TP 38 42
SB-1100024-00 6 3 | SM-1030601-3P 4 13 SH-6041150-TP 14 8 58-6110480-5p 14 38
SB-1100024-00 8 9 | SM-1040650-TP 12 43 SH-6041160-TP 42  § 8§5-6110480-5p 48 28
SB-1200017-00 4 7 | SM-1040650-TP 14 26 SH-6041200-SP 16 29 83-6111062-TP 48 16
SB-1200018-00 4 5 | SM-i040650-TP 30 4b SK-6060550-TP 4 20 8§8-6120940-5P 34 60
SB-1200018-00 4 6 { SM-1040650-TP 34 11 SK-6061200-SP 4 49 S§§8-6121212-TP 8 50
SB-3070002-0A 4 35 | SM-1040650-TP 38 53 SH-6061202-TF 32 4 §5-7000410-5P 12 28
SB-3070002-0B 4 36 | SM-2360110-TP 16 6 SH-6061202-TP 42 13 S§-7090410-SP 30 16
SB-3070002-0C 4 37 { SM-3061052-TP 14 78 SH-6061250-TP 4 84 85-7000410-SP 34 31
SB-3070002-0D 4 38 1 SM-3061052-TF 34 14 SM-6061610-8C i3 & S§§-7090410-5F 38 43
SB-3080010-0A 8 39 | SM-4020600-SP 16 17 SH-6061802-TP 6 25 §8-7000410-5P 40 18
§B-3080010-08 8 40 | SM-4021201-SC 17 13 SH-6061802-TP 6 28 §8-7080410-SP 40 24
SB-3080010-0C 8 41 SH-4030455-SP 3 29 SH-6061802-TP 14 69 88-7090410-SF 40 30
SB-3080010-0D 8 42 | SM-4030601-SN 2 44 SH-6061802-TP 30 42 §§-7080410-5P 40 34
8p-0350166-TF 16 25 § SM-4030601-SN 16 36 SH-6061802-TF 38 16 S§-7080410-8P 42 25
SD-0400266-TP 16§ | SM-4030801-SF 22 45 SH-6066002-TN 28 16 8§-7080410-Sp 42 30
SB-0500091-TP 12 42 | SM-4030855-SN 2 30 SH-G066002-TN 28 34 §8-7080410-5F 46 13
SD-0500091-TP 30 30 | SM-404066h5-S5P 28 6 SK-6081252-TP 4 47 §8-7090410-8P 46 17
Sp-0500091-1P 34 45 | SM-4040655-5P 42 8 SK-6083002-TN 22 7 88-7090510-5P 48 19
SD-0500091-TF 38 40 | SH-4040855-SP 6 12 SK-6084002-TN 24 20 SS-7080610-8P 32 37
SD-0550181-8P 40 42 | SM-4040855-5P 6 47 SH-7030550-TP 4 80 S§-7110610-8p 32 24
§D-05650271-TP 32 30 | SH-4040855-SP 1217 S¥-8030412-TP 10 7 S8§-7110710-SP 44 64
SD-0550301-SP 40 43 | SM-4040855-SP 14 30 SM-8040302-TP 44 41 8§8-7110740-TP 12 35
SD-0600206-TP 6 36 | SM-40408b5-SP 14 36 SH-8040302-TP 4 71 S§-7110740-TP 14 57
SD-0640216-TP 6 45 | SM-4040855-SP 17 21 SM-8040310-88 4 66 88-7110740-TF 30 23
SD-0640216-TF 30 44 | SM-4040855-SP 17 26 SM-8040310-88 4 68 §8-7110740-TP 34 38
§p-0640216-TF 34 10 | SM-4040855-SPp 28 7 SH-8040802-TP 2 76 §§-7110740-TP 34 B8
SD-0640216-TP 38 52 | SH-4041055-SP 2 12 SH-8040802-TP 22 46 8S-7110740-TP 38 41
SD-0640321-TP 48 46 | SH-4041655-SP 14 2 SK-8050402-TP 6 15 88-7110740-TP 48 2
SD-0640331-TP 40 41 SH-4042055-5P 14 81 SH-80560502-TP 2 74 §§-7110740-TP 48 12
SD-0700406-TP 6 23 | SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SH-8050512-TP 14 49 88-7110740-TP 48 14
SD-0730606-TP 6 29 1 SM-4050855-SP 17 15 SH-8050592-TP 12 2 §8-7110740-TF 48 26
8D-0791271-8P 38 20 | SM-4061405-SE 18 12 SH-8060602-TP 14 4 88-7151210-5P 34 565
SD-0800327-TP 6 21 | SM-4051655-SP 6 2 SH-8060602-TP 14 10 S$5-8080310-TP 14 60
SD-0800327-TP 12 7 | SM-4061255-8P 2 4 SH-8060610-TP 8 16 SS5-8110410-TP 48 21
SD-080¢0406-TP 16 23 | SM-4061255-SP 2 32 SY-8060612-TP 2 22 S§-8150610-TF 14 44
5D-1000406-TP 6 33 | SM-4061255-SP 2 34 SH-8060612-TP 8 12 S§S-8150822-TP 34 53
SD-1201506-TF 30 5 | SH-4061255-SP 30 40 SH-806G812-TP 4 4 S8-8150822-TP 34 64
SK-3311601-8E 20 34 | SM-4061255-SP 34 2 SH-8060812-TP 4 10 S5-8660612-TP 14 20
3K-3311601-SE 28 21 SH-5030501-SC 14 72 SH-8060812-TP 4 58 S§5-9080813-TP 42 17
SK-3382001-SE 24 28 | SM-5040655-SN 2 67 SH-8060812-TP 4 82 $8-9110460-CP 32 34
SK-3382001-8E 36 40 | SM-5040855-SN 2 2 SM-8060812-TP 6 10 3§5-p110460-CP 32 39
SK-3412001-SE 42 14 | SM-50408565-SN 2 14 SH-8060812-TF 8 17 §8-9110460-CP 40 45
SK-3612001-SE 24 18 | SM-5040855-SN Z 19 SM-8060812-TP 1210 85-9110460-CP 48 37
SK-3513201-88 20 2 |} SM-5040855-SN 2 80 SM-8060812-TP 14 13 8§-9110543-CP 40 52
SL-4030681-SC 30 52 | SH-5040855-SN 8 59 SH-8060812-TP 14 16 88-9110820-Cp 32 21
SL-4030881-8C 30 36 | SM-5040855-3N 32 46 SM-8061050-TP 8 72 S8-9111016-SP 48 30
SL-4031081-8C 24 3 | SM-5040855-SN 40 58 SK-8061612-TF 10 47 S8-9151120-CP 32 8

—~ 52 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 2]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E RO it =1 KO L% B NO o H KO

SS-g151120-CP 40 61 106-02300 2 46 135-485657 44 4 141-20208 44 52

58-9621413-SP 40 44 110-72402 2 27 135-48607 44 6 141-20307 44 b4

58-9621413-5P 48 38 111-55108 20 31 135-48706 46 i 141-20406 44 bh

SV-4030601-SR 22 47 111-565207 20 32 135-54506 44 32 141-205056 44 53

11157559 36 2 135-54803 14 75 141-21255 44 6l

TA-0670604-R0O 4 i4 111-57658 36 3 136-b4803 44 67 141-21263 44 60

TA-0750704-R0O 2 48 111-577567 36 4 135-61303 44 21 141-21354 44 62

TA-08560604-R0O 2 49 111-57955 36 5 135-613562 44 20 141-21701 44 56

TA-1050504-R0 2 60 }11-58052 36 6 135-61360 44 19 141-21800 44 BT

TA-1250406-R0O 2 61 111-58300 20 8 135-61402 44 25 141-21909 44 B8

TA-1270502-R0O 2 52 111-568300 36 T 135-61451 44 24 141-220086 44 Y

TA-1470704-R0O 2 563 111-58409 20 9 135-62508 44 22 141-356305 4 70

TA-1550902-R0O 2 b4 111-584409 36 8 135-62608 44 26 141-36402 14 37

TA-2100904-R0O 2 b5 111-58508 36 15 135-71006 28 37 141-37509 44 69

111-58516 20 12 135-71906 44 17 141-37608 44 68§

WP-0320600-8C i6 7 111-58607 20 10 136-718565 44 16 141-37707 44 173

WP-0370316-SD 42 16 | 111-58607 36 9 | 135-72003 28 38 | 141-37806 4 72

WP-0400516-UZ 10 19 111-59001 20 156 135-72003 44 18 141-37905 4 75

WP-0400516-UZ 10 22 | 111-5%001 36 20 | 135-73407 28 41 | 141-38002 44 74

WP-0430801-SC 10 10 122-58000 30 37 13573407 44 39 141-46206 32 35

WP-0450801-SD 28 8 135-08056 36 1 137-05108 2 38 141-40255 32 6

WP-0450801-SD 42 10 135-08700 2 16 137-86306 34 i 141-406354 32 18

WP-0450801-SP 6 48 135-08809 2 17 138-10908 48 43 141-40552 32 28

Wp-(450801-SP 6 49 135-08908 2 18 138-11906 4G 58 141-40750 32 33

WP-0450801-SP 8 &8 135-09708 6 36 138-12003 40 BT 141-40909 32 22

We-0450801-SP 12 3 135-15606 6 13 138-12102 8 b4 141-41055 32 13

WP-0450801-SP 14 50 136-16208 14 12 138-12102 28 33 141-41105 32 15

WP-04503801-SP 14 82 135-17404 14 21 138-16608 2 29 141-41204 32 31

WP-0450801-SP 16 36 135-18501 14 bH4 138- 16855 2 15 141-41402 32 18

WP-0450826-8C 2 68 135-18600 14 &1 138-17754 20 14 141-41402 40 36

WP-0450846-SP 12 34 135-18600 44 2 138-17754 36 17 141-41402 48 i

WP-0450846-SP 30 22 136-18659 44 i 138-83407 42 6 141-41501 32 36

WP-0450846-SP 34 37 135-18709 14 B2 141-01208 28 17 141-41768 36 32

WP-0450846-SP 38 49 135-18709 44 3 141-03263 8 4b 141-42103 30 46

WP-0480856-SP 6 &0 135-18808 i4 55 141-03253 44 47 141-43002 34 13

WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-29607 8 M4 141-033562 8 46 141-45106 40 1

WP-0482086-SD 48 31 136-33104 14 58 141-03362 30 8 141-45650 40 5

WP-0501016-SD 32 40 135-33104 44 37 141-033562 34 19 141-45858 40 4

WP-0501016-SD 40 48 135-40604 30 48 i41-03362 38 25 141-46054 48 1

WP-0501016-SD 40 B3 135-40801 40 13 141-03352 44 48 141-46104 40 6

WP-0501016-5D 48 32 135-40801 48 34 141-03669 8§ 47 141-46104 48 6

WP-0612516-8D 32 3 135-41107 32 25 141-03659 34 20 141-46203 40 i

WP-0612516-SD 32 5 136-41404 32 T 141-036569 44 49 141-46203 48 5

WP-0612516-8D 32 9 135-41503 32 38 141-03907 8 27 141-46302 40 8

WP-0612516-SD 40 62 135-41602 32 45 141-04004 8§ 25 141-46401 40 14

We-0621016-SD 14 70 135-42402 44 14 141-04400 6 32 141-46401 48 10

WP-0621016-8D 14 79 135-42451 44 19 141-05407 14 b3 141-46708 42 19

Wp-0621016-SD 34 15 135-42501 44 12 141-09607 12 23 141-46757 42 15

WP-0651066-SH 30 4 135-42915 i4 65 141-08607 34 27 141-46807 42 18

WP-0651646-SC 28 15 136-42915 44 14 141-09607 44 44 141-46906 40 656

WP-0651646-SC 28 36 136-42964 44 13 141-11504 14 31 141-48209 48 48

WP-0671016-SE 20 21 135-43012 i4 66 141-11702 14 29 141-48407 30 38

WP-0671016-SE 6 24 136-43012 44 15 141-11801 14 35 141-48407 40 3

WP-0820516-SP 4 50 136-43715 34 50 141-13450 2 24 14]1-48803 42 24

WP-0841601-5C 22 9 135-43764 34 46 141-13468 2 23 141-48852 42 21

WP-0841601-8C 24 22 135-43806 34 b4 i41-1565564 17 20 141-48902 42 29

WP-0852086-SC 24 21 135-43905 34 59 141-16107 14 73 141-48951 42 27

WP-0871602-SE 20 24 136-44051 34 63 141-16107 44 28 141-49008 40 19

WP-0871602-SE 6 27 135-44465 34 47 141-16206 14 74 141-49058 40 15

WP-1302601-SE 20 28 135-44614 34 49 141-16206 44 34 141-49108 40 25

WP-1302501-8E 36 11 135-44705 34 61 141-16306 44 30 141-49157 40 21

WP-1702600-S0 18 19 135-45504 46 3 141- 16404 4 77 141-49603 46 18

WS-0461040-KP 44 63 135-45660 46 1 141-16404 44 29 170-07402 20 11

WS-0510002-KN 18 16 135-45801 46 4 141-16503 28 39 170-07402 36 10

WS-0610002-KN 28 10 135-467700 46 6 141-16503 44 35 178-45009 22 30

WS-0621210-KR 20 22 135-47005 46 5 141-16602 44 33 178-48458 42 11

WS-0621210-KR 36 25 135-47161 46 2 141-1670% 44 36

WS-0820002-KR 22 8 135-48003 44 31 141-16800 i4 76 228-91006 4 28

WS-0820002-KR 24 23 135-48102 14 63 141-16800 44 65 228-91006 38 10

WS-0861410-KR 20 25 135-48102 44 8 141-16809 28 40 228-91204 4 34

WS-0861410-KR 36 28 136-481561 44 T 141-16809 44 66 229-01409 2 81

WS-1263010-KN 206 30 135-48201 14 64 141-18063 20 3 229-02506 2 11

WS-1253010-KN 36 12 135-48201 44 9 141-18152 20 4 229-20508 2 37

135-48300 i4 59 141-1825] 20 5 229-215606 10 30

160-04108 2 47 135-48300 44 38 141-20000 44 40 229-21606 10 40

101-08009 4 15 135-48508 44 5 141-20109 44 b5l 229-28808 10 29

— 83 —-




NUMIERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
FART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
=R H RO 2% H N i H__NO i E__No
229-30309 18 14 | 400-05401 22 23 400-06537 4 33 400-06935 32 1
228-30358 8 1 400-05401 26 16 400-06561 4 16 400-06935 40 2
229-30408 18 10 | 400-05641 22 13 400-06563 8 11 400-06937 8 21
228-30507 18 9 | 400-05648 22 12 400-06573 8 18 400-08693 6 27
229-30705 18 7 | 400-05648 26 4 400-06574 -8 19 400-09860 38 24
229-30804 18 5 { 400-05660 17 1 400-06575 8 37 400-10103 45 &0
229-30903 18 4 | 400-05664 17 16 400-06576 § 38 400-10404 2 5
229-~31000 18 3 | 400-05664 26 28 400-065677 8 28 400-10405 2 13
229-31109 18 2 | 400-06677 4 2 400-06578 § 156 400-10414 2 3l
229-31208 18 15 | 400-05677 26 38 400-06580 8 &6 400-10415 4 2
229-31307 18 11 | 400-05681 4 & 400-06580 30 9 400-10416 4 3
229-31406 18 8 | 400-05682 24 4 400-06580 34 21 400-10418 4 8
229-32800 28 2 | 400-05693 4 b 400-06580 38 26 400-10413 4 0
229-33006 28 22 | 400-05694 24 7 400-06581 8 67 400-10421 4 12
228-33105 28 23 | 400-05695 24 1 400-06581 34 22 400-10423 4 45
229-33204 28 24 | 400-05695 26 37 400-06617 |11 S 400-10429 38 b4
228-58458 24 16 | 400-05697 24 27 400-06622 10 26 400-10434 4 39
235-17501 6 5 | 400-05700 26 1 400-06625 10 4 400-10435 4 40
236-04309 4 57 | 400-05701 26 2 | 400-06628 10 1 400-10436 4 41
236-30007 8 32 | 400-05702 26 3 400-06628 26 29 400- 10437 4 b2
236-30007 § 33 | 400-05705 22 14 400-06661 6§ 8 400-10439 4 53
236-38100 1T 8 | 400-056706 22 27 400-06665 6 20 400-10440 4 54
236-38208 17 10 | 400-05709 36 30 400-06666 6 14 400- 10441 4 173
236-38406 o1l 400-06710 6 34 400-06671 6 24 400-10442 4 74
262-04008 14 51 1 400-05711 36 33 400-06672 6 31 400-10443 6 16
262-04107 14 52 | 400-05712 4 12 400-06674 6 M 400-10451 & 37
262-18602 10 31 | 400-05725 17T 18 400-06677 34 18 400-10455 6 39
262-23305 14 14 | 400-05726 22 36 400-06678 6 46 400-10457 6 40
262-60000 2 56 | 400-05726 26 6 400-06711 12 1 400-10458 6 41
262-60108 2 62 | 400-05727 22 37 400-06712 12 6 400-10458 30 6
262-60208 2 63 | 400-05727 26 b 400-06718 6 9§ 400-10464 8 6
262-60307 2 69 | 400-05728 26 35 400-056716 12 9 400-10467 8 7
262-60406 2 71 | 400-05728 W 2 400-06717 12 11 400-10469 8 8
262-60505 2 73 | 400-05729 7 1 400-06721 12 26 400-10470 8 71
262-60604 2 75 | 400-05728 26 25 400-06721 30 4 400-10471 8§ 36
262-60703 2 77 | 400-056730 17 4 40006721 34 29 400-10473 8§ bbb
262-60802 2 59 | 400-05730 26 22 400-06721 8 29 400-10474 § 656
262-60901 2 64 | 400-05731 17 2 400-06722 12 18 400-10475 8 b7
262-61008 2 65 | 400-05731 26 23 400-06722 3o 10 400-10477 10 &
262-61107 2 66 | 400-06732 17 3 400-06722 34 23 400~ 10478 0 39
262-61206 2 72 | 400-056732 26 24 400-06723 12 19 400-10479 10 8
262-61305 2 70 | 400-05733 17 & 400-06723 34 24 400-10482 10 11
262-61503 2 78 | 400-05733 26 28 400-06724 12 20 400- 10486 10 15
262-61602 2 60 | 400-05734 17 12 400-06726 38 27 400-10487 0 17
262-61701 2 61 400-05734 26 27 400-06726 38 28 400-10490 10 20
263- 15606 12 44 | 400-056735 36 38 400-06736 14 1 400-10492 10 12
263~ 156705 12 45 | 400-05736 36 36 400-06737 14 24 400- 10495 10 13
263-156804 12 46  400-05737 36 37 400-06738 4 17 400- 10497 10 21
263-15903 1247 | 400-05738 36 38 400-06739 14 25 400-10498 16 23
265-00009 14 19 | 400-05739 36 31 400-06740 i4 22 400- 10500 10 25
265-00306 4 61 400-05740 36 32 400-06745 14 67 400- 10603 10 27
265-00405 6 26 | 400-06475 2 1 400-06747 14 68 400-10604 10 238
265-01403 i4 3 | 400-06478 2 3 400-06761 15 1 400- 10508 10 32
265-015602 14 9 | 400-06481 2 10 400-06762 16 2 400-10508 10 44
265-01858 8 24 | 400-06484 28 3 400-067656 I 3 400-10510 10 33
400-06485 42 b 400-06768 6 4 400-10511 16 34

400-00028 22 1T | 400-06487 2 7 400-06772 6 12 400-10512 10 36
400-00029 26 7 | 400-06488 2 8 400-06776 16 24 400-10613 10 36
400-00046 26 14 | 400-06495 17 6 400-06777 16 18 400-10514 10 37
400-00046 26 15 | 400-06495 17 7 400-06780 16 13 400-10615 10 38
400-00056 22 14 | 400-06497 17 9 400-06781} 16 14 400-10621 10 41
400-00058 26 13 | 400-0651% 4 65 400-06782 16 16 400-105622 10 42
400-03458 22 54 | 400-06516 4 87 400-06836 8 65 400-105623 10 43
400-03484 22 38 | 400-06517 4 46 400-06840 8 64 400-10525 12 12
400-03484 26 36 | 400-06525 30 39 400-06864 16 28 400- 10526 12 16
400-03485 22 3% | 400-06525 4 3 400-06864 26 33 400-10527 16 20
400-05385 24 11 400-06525 38 14 400-06886 20 1 400-10528 16 21
400-05388 26 12 | 400-06529 4 2] 400-06887 36 41 400- 10530 16 26
400-05380 26 20 | 400-06530 4 22 400-06912 26 34 400-105631 16 30
400-05391 22 32 | 400-06531 4 25 400-06912 30 31 400-10532 ig 34
400-05391 26 10 | 400-06532 4 32 400-06913 30 35 400-10533 4 42
400-05362 26 11 400-06532 38 11 400-06914 30 54 400-10533 4 44
400-06383 22 34 | 400-06534 4 27 400-06923 38 1 400-10534 4 43
400-05383 26 8 | 400-06534 38 7 400-06924 8 2 400-10536 14 7
40{-05394 22 35 | 400-06535 4 29 400-06925 8 3 400-10570 i4 71
400-05394 260 9 | 400-06535 8 8 400-06926 38 12 400-10571 2 36

— 54 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E-E]]
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
BB H_ N BE H_ N X HE N i B N
400-10572 4 1
400-10573 4 69
400-10574 4 b
400-10575 3 13
400-10589 i6 10
400-10879 8 52
400-11162 16 22
400-11511 8 51
400-11512 8§ 48
400-11902 4 5]
400-11928 2 179
400-11849 30 3
400-11949 38 17
400-12127 8 2
400-13640 28 13
400-13721 8 4
400-13967 10 45
400-14863 8 49
400-14965 8 68
400-15800 16 4]
400-16077 8§ 10
400-16194 28 32
400-16195 28 11
400-17202 6 42
400-21851 44 76
400-21852 44 178
400-21853 4 1
400-21854 4 79
400-21855 44 80
A00-218566 44 81
40021857 44 82
400-21858 44 83
400-~21859 44 84
400-21869 44 91
400-21870 44 89
400-21871 44 92
400-21872 4 90
400-21873 44 85
400-21874 44 93
400-218756 44 96
400-21876 44 86
400-21877 44 094
400-21878 44 97
400-21879 44 87
400-21880 44 95
400-21881 44 98
400-21882 44 88
400-23831 6 11
400-26818 4 17
400-28016 4 55
400-280156 4 83
400-280156 26 39
400-29901 14 1
4(3-29901 26 30
400-29802 14 5
400-29902 26 31
400-29903 6 1
400-29903 26 32
400-31136 4 11
400- 33047 38 22
400-33635 42 12
400-36110 28 12
400-39012 14 80
400-39013 14 41
400-392585 14 39
400-40256 6 6
400-40266 12 4
400-48536 28 1
400-51987 28 4
400-~52810 42 T
400-5535b 22 1
400-553566 22 2
400~55357 22 3

— 55~




ME MO

— B -




ME MO

~ 57 ~







d u Kl"‘ JUKI SECEH

iﬁlL'ﬁRE&x ad £
o ordar o Tor furthar
SJUKI CORPORATION inicamahan
pleess conbact @
Copyrignt {£) 2002 - 2007 JUKI CORP Hi@A—-FUIZ FRBEEADER TRl RET 2R Y DT,
f-t“ﬁa EMETER ESTLok % Thiy dascripdon powarad in this pars Ged is sojscl b chengs lor irgaowamend o Lho commedity withou] rafice,
MiELEYT.

MO Brt=r 3 b g, 200HEH REOHELHETER LS LOTT,

AN rghls resaoriad Srcugho B wdd, % This pawis sk B adibed in secoidancs wilh e eoducl spacilicaions & o Fetnany 2007,

Pérbad in Japan




